Q1. Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender
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Unweighted base 1135 552 566
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Region Education Employment status
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This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Q2. To what extent, i at al, do you have a favourable or

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Weighted base
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Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Prime Minister and Leader of the Labour party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54 55+ 18-75 ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london ~ Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour  Democrats Reform UK Party Other  Remain  Leave
() (6) (© (0) (€) (F) (@) (H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w) ) v) @ (a) (b) () (@ (e) (U] (&)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398 393 1085 741 394 275 294 255 160 55 9% 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374 954 169 180 390 73 142 73 2 499 352
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372 446 1067 641 494 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289 973 149 188 344 7 170 72 2 451 398
Very favourable (2) 80 51 28 43 22 15 79 65 15 20 16 1 25 4 B 54 26 69 1 5 9 17 a7 58 2 4 62 3 2 - 2 52 14
7% 9% 5% 13% 6% 3% 7% 10% 3% 7% 5% 2% 16% 7% 5% 14% 3% 10% 3% 3% 3% 6% 16% 6% 15% 2% 18% 5% 1% - 5% 12% 3%
c €6 F | Ko . d a s Tov x Zbed * . . [
Fairly favourable (1) 174 94 79 61 52 61 162 123 51 44 42 33 31 15 8 85 89 117 56 14 55 51 50 142 32 13 115 17 7 4 3 112 25
15% 17% 14% 19% 14% 14% 15% 19% 10% 16% 14% 13% 20% 26% 8% 23% 12% 17% 13% 8% 19% 17% 17% 15% 21% 7% 33% 24% 4% 5% 6% 25% 6%
3 | o Lo ’ a i T T 2cde Zcde* . . [
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 215 89 121 70 77 69 207 128 87 51 59 49 31 8 17 81 134 144 7 44 a4 47 68 172 38 18 86 21 12 20 8 106 39
19% 16% 21% 2% 21% 15% 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 19% 20% 15% 17% 2% 18% 21% 16% 23% 16% 16% 24% 18% 26% 9% 25% 29% 7% 28% 19% 24% 10%
F . . w X z e 7 o [
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 196 94 101 56 61 79 181 123 73 46 47 47 26 9 22 60 137 117 79 34 39 60 a7 170 2 5 a0 13 2 20 15 79 76
17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 17% 19% 15% 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 2% 16% 18% 17% 18% 18% 14% 20% 16% 18% 15% 24% 12% 19% 13% 28% 35% 18% 19%
. . ac . act ac
Very unfavourable (-2) 415 211 196 59 141 215 386 177 238 100 119 109 33 18 36 75 340 21 194 78 121 116 67 385 27 105 36 15 127 26 15 9 235
37% 39% 34% 19% 38% 8% 36% 28% 8% 37% 40% 2% 21% 31% 37% 20% 45% 31% 5% 1% 43% 39% 23% 40% 18% 56% 10% 2% 75% 36% 35% 21% 59%
o DEG o H M ™ M . me 3 3 w w w Y abde a* Zabde a* ar f
Don't know 55 9 26 29 19 7 52 25 30 9 13 9 12 3 10 20 35 34 21 13 13 9 10 6 9 2 5 1 1 2 - 7 10
5% 2% 8% 9% 5% 2% 5% % 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2% * 3% - 2% 2%
B 9 P P * e . . .
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 253 144 107 104 74 76 241 187 66 64 58 44 55 19 13 139 114 186 67 19 63 68 97 199 53 18 177 21 8 4 5 164 39
2% 26% 19% 33% 20% 17% 23% 29% 13% 24% 20% 17% 35% 33% 13% 37% 15% 27% 16% 10% 23% 23% 34% 20% 36% 9% 51% 29% 5% 5% 12% 36% 10%
c €6 F | Ko L0 d a s i T Tov x Zbede et . . 8
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 611 305 296 115 202 294 567 300 311 146 166 156 59 27 57 135 477 338 273 112 160 176 114 555 29 150 76 29 149 6 31 174 311
54% 56% 52% 36% 54% 66% 53% 47% 63% 54% 56% 60% 38% 47% 59% 36% 63% 8% 63% 60% 57% 58% 39% 57% 33% 80% 2% 1% 88% 64% 70% 39% 78%
o DEG o H M ™ M . me 3 3 w w w Y abd a* abde ab* ab* f
Net Difference 358 -161 -189 a1 -129 218 326 113 -245 82 -107 112 3 K -44 5 362 -152 -206 -93 97 -108 -16 -356 B 133 100 8 -141 -42 25 -10 272
3% -29% 33% 3% 35% -49% 31% -18% 50% -30% -36% -43% 2% -15% -46% 1% -48% 22% -48% -49% 35% -36% 6% 37% 3% 71% 29% -12% -83% -59% -58% 2% -68%
Mean 064 -0.60 068 -0.10 070 095 062 037 101 -0.62 074 085 -0.08 -041 -0.86 -0.05 093 -0.45 095 095 078 071 013 -0.74 * 126 037 029 157 -0.98 -0.87 012 127
£F6 F P | Ko v . a s Tov X c Zhede Zcder o o [
This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX + 30(*%) Small Bose: 100(°)

(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Rachel Reeves, Chancellor of the Exchequer and Labour MP
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54 55+ 18-75 ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london ~ Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour  Democrats Reform UK Party Other  Remain  Leave
() (6) (© (0) (€) (F) (@) (H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w) ) v) @ (a) (b) () (@ (e) (U] (&)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398 393 1085 741 394 275 294 255 160 55 9% 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374 954 169 180 390 73 142 73 2 499 352
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372 446 1067 641 494 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289 973 149 188 344 7 170 72 2 451 398
Very favourable (2) 33 2 10 16 9 8 33 29 4 8 6 5 1 1 2 26 7 28 6 2 4 4 2 2 10 3 25 1 * 1 - 2 5
3% % 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 7% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% 6% 2% 7% 1% * 1% - 5% 1%
F | KL . . a s Tov x z . . . [
Fairly favourable (1) 149 90 58 70 a4 35 145 106 43 39 34 27 35 7 6 74 74 114 35 10 25 a1 70 105 38 13 91 6 7 6 3 75 28
13% 16% 10% 2% 12% 8% 14% 16% 9% 14% 12% 1% 2% 12% 6% 20% 10% 16% 8% 5% 9% 14% 24% 1% 25% 7% 26% 8% % 9% 8% 7% 7%
c €6 F | Ko . . a s T Tov x Zhede * . . [
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 267 121 145 88 EY 90 250 165 102 68 75 53 36 1 25 102 166 181 86 39 60 75 80 22 a5 29 115 2 1 26 9 146 52
24% 2% 25% 28% 24% 20% 23% 26% 21% 25% 25% 20% 23% 20% 26% 27% 2% 26% 20% 21% 21% 25% 28% 23% 30% 16% 33% 31% 6% 36% 20% 32% 13%
F . . < 2 2 7 o ]
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 175 78 93 43 60 72 158 104 7 41 43 42 26 5 18 55 120 109 66 38 48 a1 38 156 19 31 53 17 17 8 16 83 55
15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 16% 17% 9% 19% 15% 16% 15% 15% 20% 17% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 15% 24% 10% 12% 37% 18% 14%
. . o * Zacd*
Very unfavourable (-2) 422 218 193 48 143 231 391 195 226 9% 115 118 37 25 31 87 335 210 212 82 126 123 54 391 26 111 a0 23 128 28 12 99 244
37% 40% 34% 15% 38% 52% 37% 30% 6% 35% 39% 6% 24% 4% 32% 23% 44% 30% 49% 3% 45% 41% 19% 40% 17% 59% 12% 32% 75% 40% 26% 2% 61%
o DEG o H M ™ mo m . 3 3 w w w Y abde a* Zabde a* ar f
Don't know £ 18 71 52 27 1 £ 42 a8 18 24 14 1 7 15 31 58 62 28 18 17 17 25 76 13 2 20 3 7 2 4 25 15
8% 3% 12% 16% 7% 3% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 5% 7% 12% 15% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 1% 6% % % 3% 9% 5% 4%
B €6 P P * e z * . z
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 182 112 68 86 53 43 178 135 47 47 40 33 46 8 8 100 81 141 40 12 29 5 92 129 a7 16 116 6 7 7 3 99 33
16% 20% 12% 27% 14% 10% 17% 21% 10% 17% 14% 13% 29% 15% 8% 27% 1% 20% 9% 6% 10% 15% 32% 13% 32% 8% 34% 9% 4% 10% 8% 2% 8%
c €6 F | Ko . d a s T Tov x Zhede * . . [
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 596 297 287 92 202 302 549 299 297 137 158 159 63 30 49 141 455 319 278 120 175 164 92 546 a5 141 93 40 145 37 28 182 208
53% 54% 50% 29% 54% 68% 51% 47% 60% 51% 53% 62% 40% 53% 51% 38% 60% 5% 64% 64% 62% 54% 32% 56% 30% 75% 27% 56% 85% 51% 63% 40% 75%
o DEG o H ™ ™ . . 3 3 w w w Y abd a* abde a* at f
Net Difference -415 -185 219 6 -149 -260 37 -165 -250 -90 117 127 17 22 -42 -a1 374 177 237 -108 -146 -119 * -418 3 -125 23 33 -138 -30 24 -83 -266
37% -34% -38% 2% -40% -58% 35% -26% 51% -33% -40% -49% 1% -38% -43% 1% -49% 25% -55% S7% 52% -40% * -43% 2% 67% 7% -47% -81% -41% 5% -18% -67%
Mean 077 072 -0.80 -0.14 -0.82 111 075 055 -1.06 071 083 -0.98 030 091 -0.86 -030 -1.00 -0.56 -1.10 -110 -1.02 -0.84 012 -0.88 -0.10 125 0.02 -081 -163 082 -0.90 037 132
€6 F P | L JKINO® * . a s Tov X c Zhede e 2 o [
This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX + 30(*%) Small Bose: 100(°)

(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)
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Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Kemi Badenoch, Leader of the Conservative party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54 55+ 18-75 ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london ~ Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour  Democrats Reform UK Party Other  Remain  Leave
() (6) (© (0) (€) (F) (@) (H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w) ) v) @ (a) (b) () (@ (e) (U] (&)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398 393 1085 741 394 275 294 255 160 55 9% 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374 954 169 180 390 73 142 73 2 499 352
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372 446 1067 641 494 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289 973 149 188 344 7 170 72 2 451 398
Very favourable (2) 50 32 17 27 12 1 49 34 16 1 9 1 9 5 B 32 18 40 10 7 9 9 25 29 20 20 17 1 5 1 1 25 15
4% 6% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% % 3% % 6% 9% 5% 8% 2% 6% 2% % 3% 3% 9% 3% 14% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% %
9 P * . a s w X abe . . .
Fairly favourable (1) 178 98 78 55 49 75 166 107 72 44 57 31 30 3 13 63 116 109 69 17 31 63 56 154 24 68 22 8 28 2 2 53 87
16% 18% 14% 17% 13% 17% 16% 17% 14% 16% 19% 12% 19% 5% 14% 17% 15% 16% 16% 9% 11% 21% 19% 16% 16% 36% 12% 1% 17% 3% 5% 12% 2%
N N N . . T u abede * d . . f
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 284 140 142 67 89 129 263 152 133 63 75 7 40 18 18 77 207 177 107 57 69 65 73 246 37 66 60 15 59 14 7 101 111
25% 26% 25% 21% 24% 29% 25% 24% 27% 23% 25% 27% 25% 32% 18% 21% 27% 25% 25% 30% 25% 2% 25% 25% 25% 35% 18% 21% 34% 19% 16% 2% 28%
o . . 3 ade * a . .
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 209 103 106 56 64 90 198 116 93 59 57 49 22 1 12 57 152 134 75 37 61 57 a7 191 19 25 74 19 36 2 9 81 9
18% 19% 19% 18% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 2% 19% 19% 14% 19% 12% 15% 20% 19% 17% 20% 2% 19% 16% 20% 13% 13% 21% 27% 21% 31% 21% 18% 24%
. . o o .
Very unfavourable (-2) 322 155 156 72 132 118 305 194 128 76 72 79 a1 16 38 116 206 187 135 47 EY EY 71 273 39 6 136 26 33 29 23 175 70
28% 28% 27% 23% 35% 26% 29% 30% 26% 28% 24% 31% 26% 28% 39% 31% 27% 27% 31% 25% 32% 30% 25% 28% 26% 3% 40% 36% 20% 40% 53% 39% 18%
oF6 o * K z 2 z 2 2 [
Don't know 91 20 71 a1 27 2 86 39 52 17 26 17 15 5 12 30 61 55 36 23 21 18 17 80 10 3 15 2 9 3 1 16 2
8% % 12% 13% 7% 5% 8% 6% 1% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% % 2% % 5%
B €6 P H * . w . . .
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 228 130 9% 81 61 86 215 141 87 55 66 42 39 8 18 9 134 149 79 25 39 7 81 183 a5 88 58 9 33 4 3 77 101
20% 24% 17% 26% 16% 19% 20% 2% 18% 20% 2% 16% 25% 14% 19% 25% 18% 21% 18% 13% 14% 24% 28% 19% 30% 47% 17% 13% 20% 5% 7% 17% 25%
c €6 € * d Q T T x abede d * d * d f
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 531 258 262 128 195 208 502 310 21 135 129 128 63 26 50 173 358 321 210 84 151 146 118 463 58 31 210 5 69 51 32 256 164
47% 47% 6% 40% 53% 7% 47% 8% 45% 50% 3% 50% 40% 47% 51% 6% 47% 6% 49% 5% 54% 49% 41% 8% 39% 16% 61% 63% 1% 71% 74% 57% 41%
06 o . . w z 2 z 7 e [
Net Difference -303 128 -166 -47 -134 121 -287 -169 -134 -80 62 -86 24 19 32 78 224 a7 -131 59 111 74 37 -281 14 57 -152 36 36 -47 29 179 63
27% 23% 29% -15% 36% 27% 27% -26% 27% -30% 21% 33% -15% -33% 33% 21% 29% -24% -30% 31% -40% 25% -13% -29% 9% 30% -44% 50% 21% 66% -66% -40% -16%
Mean 055 -0.48 061 -034 074 -0.54 055 055 056 -0.58 -0.46 -0.64 039 -0.56 076 -047 059 -0.49 065 -0.60 074 055 030 -0.59 023 039 083 -087 -0.40 -1.08 120 -0.76 031
£ € . * . u x abede . abde* . . f
This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (55%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G H/LI/K/L/M/N/OLPIQR/STIUN/W,X, -+ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Nigel Farage, Leader of Reform UK

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54
() (6) (© (0) (€)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372
Very favourable (2) 161 109 52 39 22
14% 20% 9% 12% 11%
c
Fairly favourable (1) 195 109 84 8 57
17% 20% 15% 15% 15%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 186 90 95 62 60
16% 17% 17% 19% 16%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 123 59 63 6 a0
1% 1% 1% 14% 11%
F
Very unfavourable (-2) 415 171 231 95 151
37% 31% 1% 30% 1%
B o
Don't know 55 9 a5 27 2
5% 2% 8% 8% 6%
8 9 F
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 357 218 136 88 99
31% 40% 24% 28% 27%
c
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 538 230 294 141 191
47% 2% 52% 4% 51%
B
Net Difference -182 12 -158 53 92
-16% 2% -28% 7% 25%
Mean -0.40 -0.14 064 037 058
c
ColumnProportions (55%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G H/LI/K/L/M/N/OLPIQR/STIUN/W,X, (+) Small Base: 100(%)

(55%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G HLI/K//M/N

10, P/QR/STIUNWX

Jo/c/d,

30(**) small Base: 100(*)

55+
(F)
393

446

169
38%

-8%

1875
(6)
1085

1067

156
15%

179
17%

168
16%

119
11%

389
36%

336
31%

509
48%

173
-16%

-0.40

24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Social grade Region Education Employment status Income
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000-

ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+
(H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w)
741 394 275 294 255 160 55 % 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374
641 294 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289
70 92 30 a9 40 20 10 13 37 125 107 55 23 a5 6 37
1% 19% 1% 17% 15% 13% 18% 13% 10% 16% 15% 13% 12% 16% 15% 13%

" . . 3
109 86 52 50 42 36 7 8 66 129 129 66 25 a8 55 61
17% 17% 19% 17% 16% 23% 12% 8% 18% 17% 18% 15% 13% 17% 18% 21%
° o . .
100 86 4 59 32 20 10 2 68 118 123 63 39 36 35 66
16% 17% 16% 20% 12% 13% 18% 2% 18% 16% 18% 14% 20% 13% 12% 23%
L . v v w
81 22 27 39 31 13 3 10 a1 82 80 a3 16 24 6 30
13% 9% 10% 13% 12% 9% 5% 10% 1% 11% 1% 10% 9% 9% 15% 10%
. . v
261 154 103 86 106 59 2 37 144 m 226 190 7 115 107 86
4% 31% 38% 29% 41% 38% 2% 38% 38% 36% 32% 44% 38% 41% 36% 30%
| K * . R w
20 34 14 13 9 9 3 8 19 36 37 17 14 12 12 1
3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% % 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% % 4%
W . .
179 177 82 100 81 55 17 21 103 253 236 121 8 93 101 97
28% 36% 30% 34% 31% 35% 31% 21% 28% 33% 34% 28% 25% 33% 34% 34%
" o * d
342 196 130 126 137 72 27 a7 184 354 306 232 88 139 153 116
53% 40% 8% 2% 53% 6% 47% 8% 49% 47% 4% 54% 47% 50% 51% 40%
| K * . 3 w w

-163 -19 -48 26 56 17 -10 26 81 -101 70 112 -40 -46 52 -18

25% 4% -18% 9% 22% -11% -17% 27% -22% -13% -10% 26% 21% -16% -17% 6%

057 -0.18 -047 022 -0.49 038 -0.43 056 -053 034 -0.28 059 -051 043 039 024

" . . . s
with the of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

This work was carried out in

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group group

X) v)
954 169
973 149
148 14
15% 9%
171 2
18% 16%
155 30
16% 20%
102 19
10% 12%
353 53
36% 36%
a5 10
5% 7%
318 38
33% 25%
455 72
47% 48%
-136 34
-14% -23%
037 0.53
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-44%

-0.96

General Election 2024 Vote
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Democrats Reform UK

(b)
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142
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53%
Zabde
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30%
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14%

141
83%
Zabde

138
81%

134
Zabde

Green
Party

Other
(e)
a4

a4

133

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
(U] (8
499 352
451 398
21 112
5% 28%

f
a9 114
1% 29%
f
61 70
14% 17%
a3 32
10% 8%
266 59
59% 15%
g
10 1
2% 3%
70 227
16% 57%
f
309 91
68% 23%
g
239 135
-53% 34%
-1.10 049



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Ed Davey, Leader of the Liberal Democrats

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

55+
(F)
393
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26%
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36%
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24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Social grade Region Education Employment status Income
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000-

ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+
(H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w)
741 394 275 294 255 160 55 % 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374
641 294 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289
37 2 15 10 16 9 5 5 30 29 38 21 5 13 17 23
6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 8%

. . a
167 62 65 2 53 26 14 7 105 123 147 82 28 58 63 68
26% 13% 24% 15% 21% 29% 24% 7% 28% 16% 21% 19% 15% 21% 21% 24%
| Ko o Ko o* d Q T
219 152 81 % 91 53 14 35 117 254 227 144 69 £ 87 100

34% 31% 30% 32% 35% 34% 25% 36% 31% 33% 32% 33% 37% 32% 29% 35%
87 91 6 56 34 16 14 12 a1 137 109 68 27 26 60 37
14% 18% 17% 19% 13% 10% 24% 12% 1% 18% 16% 16% 14% 17% 20% 13%

m . 3
73 117 36 64 42 21 3 23 40 150 111 78 35 a9 6 a0
1% 24% 13% 2% 16% 13% 6% 24% 1% 20% 16% 18% 19% 18% 15% 14%
H N . N P
58 50 28 25 2 1 7 15 a1 68 70 39 2 24 27 20
9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7% 13% 15% 1% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 9% 7%
204 84 79 54 69 55 18 12 136 152 185 103 33 71 80 92
32% 17% 29% 18% 27% 35% 32% 12% 36% 20% 26% 24% 18% 25% 27% 32%
| Ko o Ko Ko* d a U
160 207 81 120 76 37 17 35 81 287 21 146 62 % 106 77
25% 2% 30% 1% 30% 24% 30% 36% 2% 38% 31% 34% 33% 34% 35% 27%
H w . d P
4 123 2 66 7 18 1 23 55 -134 36 -43 29 25 26 15
7% 25% 1% 2% 3% 12% 2% -24% 15% -18% 5% -10% -15% 9% 9% 5%
001 -0.49 -0.09 -0.44 -0.14 0.05 0.05 051 014 037 017 026 035 024 -0.20 001
| Ko Ko Ko* Ko* . Q v
with the of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

This work was carried out in

Total Gender
Total Male Female  18-34 3554
() (8) (© (o) (€
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372
Very favourable (2) 59 a2 16 28 10
5% 8% 3% 9% 3%
c 6
Fairly favourable (1) 229 124 102 65 68
20% 23% 18% 21% 18%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 371 154 211 96 131
33% 28% 37% 30% 35%
B
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 178 89 87 a1 53
16% 16% 15% 13% 14%
Very unfavourable (-2) 190 109 77 a1 70
17% 20% 14% 13% 19%
c
Don't know 109 29 77 a6 39
10% 5% 14% 14% 1%
B 6 F
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 288 166 118 93 78
25% 30% 21% 29% 21%
c 3
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 367 198 164 82 123
32% 36% 29% 26% 33%
c
Net Difference 79 32 -46 11 -45
7% 6% -8% 3% -12%
Mean 0.20 -0.19 0.22 -0.01 031
EFG
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX (%) Small Base: 100()

Jo/c/d,

(55%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G HLI/K//M/N

10, P/QR/STIUNWX

30(**) small Base: 100(*)

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group group

X) v)
954 169
973 149
a5 14
5% 10%
X
201 26
21% 18%
313 55
32% 37%
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16% 11%
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25% 27%
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33% 23%
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f
30 23
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f
74 -127
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0.16 0.59



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Jeremy Corbyn, former leader of the Labour party and founder of a new left-wing political party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54 55+ 18-75 ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london ~ Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour  Democrats Reform UK Party Other  Remain  Leave
() (6) (© (0) (€) (F) (@) (H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w) ) v) @ (a) (b) () (@ (e) (U] (&)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398 393 1085 741 394 275 294 255 160 55 9% 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374 954 169 180 390 73 142 73 2 499 352
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372 446 1067 641 494 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289 973 149 188 344 7 170 72 2 451 398
Very favourable (2) 85 47 34 39 29 17 83 57 28 28 20 17 13 2 6 39 46 57 29 15 15 21 30 69 15 3 2 2 * 18 8 60 10
8% 9% 6% 12% 8% % 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6% 8% % 7% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 10% 7% 10% 2% 13% 3% * 26% 19% 13% 2%
9 F F * . a u o * Zabe* Zbc i
Fairly favourable (1) 142 86 53 69 49 2 139 104 38 38 31 27 25 10 12 87 55 105 38 14 23 27 70 99 38 9 80 6 6 1 6 84 20
13% 16% 9% 2% 13% 5% 13% 16% 8% 14% 10% 10% 16% 17% 12% 23% 7% 15% 9% 8% 8% 9% 24% 10% 26% 5% 23% 8% 3% 15% 13% 19% 5%
c €6 P F | . . Q s Tov x o * e o [
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 249 116 128 90 74 85 235 144 105 52 72 46 46 12 21 85 165 175 75 52 54 61 74 206 2 26 £ 15 33 17 10 % 69
2% 21% 2% 28% 20% 19% 2% 2% 21% 19% 24% 18% 30% 21% 2% 23% 2% 25% 17% 27% 19% 20% 26% 21% 29% 14% 26% 21% 19% 24% 23% 21% 17%
£F6 n . . s z . . .
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 174 78 9% 42 55 77 161 99 75 56 38 36 20 12 12 43 131 94 80 27 50 50 a1 159 15 31 52 17 29 12 4 65 74
15% 14% 17% 13% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 21% 13% 14% 13% 2% 12% 1% 17% 13% 19% 14% 18% 16% 14% 16% 10% 17% 15% 25% 17% 16% 8% 14% 19%
K . . » . . .
Very unfavourable (-2) 405 206 195 40 130 234 369 197 208 80 116 115 a4 18 33 95 310 21 183 66 121 122 61 375 24 115 65 29 102 8 13 125 213
36% 38% 34% 13% 35% 53% 35% 31% 42% 30% 39% 5% 28% 31% 34% 25% 41% 32% 2% 35% 43% 40% 21% 39% 16% 61% 19% 1% 60% 12% 28% 28% 53%
o DEG o H ™ . . 3 3 w w w Y abde adt abde * . f
Don't know 79 15 64 36 34 8 79 39 a0 16 20 17 9 3 13 26 53 51 28 14 17 21 14 66 12 4 13 2 1 5 3 20 12
7% 3% 1% 1% 9% 2% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 13% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 2% 4% 2% * 8% 8% % 3%
B 9 P P * . . o o
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 228 133 87 109 78 41 222 162 66 66 50 43 38 12 18 126 102 161 67 30 38 8 100 167 54 1 124 8 6 29 14 144 30
20% 24% 15% 34% 21% 9% 21% 25% 13% 24% 17% 17% 24% 21% 19% 34% 13% 23% 15% 16% 14% 16% 35% 17% 36% 6% 36% 1% 4% 41% 33% 32% 8%
c €6 P F | . . Q s Tov x o * Zhet Zoc &
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 579 284 291 82 186 312 531 296 283 136 154 151 63 30 45 138 441 316 264 93 171 171 102 534 a0 147 117 47 130 20 16 190 287
51% 52% 51% 26% 50% 70% 50% 6% 57% 50% 52% 59% 41% 53% 6% 37% 58% 5% 61% 49% 61% 57% 35% 55% 27% 78% 34% 66% 77% 28% 37% 2% 72%
o DEG o H M . . 3 3 w ™w w Y ade ade* ade . . f
Net Difference 351 -151 -204 27 -108 270 -309 135 216 70 -103 -108 25 -18 27 12 -340 -154 -197 63 -133 123 2 -366 14 -135 7 -39 124 9 2 -46 257
31% -28% -36% 8% 29% -61% 29% 21% -44% -26% 35% -42% -16% -32% 27% 3% -45% -22% -46% -34% -48% -41% 1% -38% 9% 72% 2% 5% 73% 13% 4% -10% -64%
Mean 064 -0.58 072 0.09 062 111 -0.60 -0.46 -0.87 -0.48 072 -0.86 038 -0.62 063 019 085 -0.49 -0.87 -0.66 091 -0.80 012 -0.74 0.04 135 -0.04 -0.96 133 028 015 -0.26 119
£F6 F P | L KL * . a s Tov X o e Zhet Zoc e
This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX + 30(*%) Small Bose: 100(°)

(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)




24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Zarah Sultana, former Labour MP and founder of a new left-wing political party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54 55+ 18-75 ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london ~ Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour  Democrats Reform UK Party Other  Remain  Leave
() (6) (© (0) (€) (F) (@) (H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w) ) v) @ (a) (b) () (@ (e) (U] (&)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398 393 1085 741 394 275 294 255 160 55 9% 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374 954 169 180 390 73 142 73 2 499 352
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372 446 1067 641 494 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289 973 149 188 344 7 170 72 2 451 398
Very favourable (2) 61 29 28 31 23 8 61 43 19 17 16 9 13 4 3 30 31 42 19 9 9 12 26 42 17 2 31 2 1 10 6 37 10
5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 2% 6% 7% % 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% % 9% % 1% 1% 9% 3% 1% 15% 14% 8% 3%
9 F F - . Q w X z . e e e
Fairly favourable (1) 105 52 49 58 33 14 102 74 31 30 23 16 20 3 12 64 a1 80 24 12 12 2 53 75 30 8 55 3 3 16 5 63 14
9% 9% 9% 18% 9% 3% 10% 12% 6% 1% 8% 6% 13% 6% 13% 17% 5% 1% 6% 6% 4% 7% 18% 8% 20% % 16% % 2% 2% 1% 14% 4%
£FG F P | * . a s Tov X o . ot o g
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 278 151 122 95 98 85 266 162 116 64 77 50 49 15 23 102 176 195 82 51 59 68 93 229 a8 37 95 21 31 20 10 126 73
24% 28% 21% 30% 26% 19% 25% 25% 24% 24% 26% 20% 31% 26% 23% 27% 23% 28% 19% 27% 21% 23% 32% 24% 32% 20% 28% 30% 18% 28% 2% 28% 18%
c 9 P F L . . s w * . . [
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 147 7 76 35 37 76 132 92 55 47 29 29 23 4 16 40 107 83 64 15 52 6 29 132 13 21 29 15 34 3 5 52 60
13% 13% 13% 1% 10% 17% 12% 14% 1% 17% 10% 1% 15% 7% 16% 1% 14% 12% 15% 8% 19% 15% 10% 14% 9% 1% 14% 21% 20% 5% 1% 1% 15%
£ K . . ™w ¢ d * .
Very unfavourable (-2) 323 178 142 41 106 177 296 150 173 61 102 84 38 17 21 76 247 183 140 61 88 % 50 296 2 87 58 21 85 7 8 102 167
28% 33% 25% 13% 28% 40% 28% 23% 35% 23% 34% 33% 24% 30% 2% 20% 33% 26% 32% 33% 31% 32% 17% 30% 15% 6% 17% 29% 50% 10% 18% 23% 2%
c o 0EG o H ) ) . . 3 w w w Y abde ad* abde . d f
Don't know 21 66 153 58 76 87 210 120 101 51 50 69 15 14 2 63 158 119 103 39 60 57 38 199 19 32 56 8 16 15 10 7 74
19% 12% 27% 18% 20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 17% 27% 9% 25% 2% 17% 21% 17% 24% 21% 21% 19% 13% 20% 13% 17% 16% 12% 10% 21% 24% 16% 19%
B w KM m v 3 w . o o
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 166 81 77 89 56 21 163 117 49 46 39 25 33 7 16 9 72 122 a4 2 21 34 79 116 a7 10 86 5 5 26 1 100 24
15% 15% 13% 28% 15% 5% 15% 18% 10% 17% 13% 10% 21% 12% 16% 25% 9% 17% 10% 1% 7% 1% 27% 12% 31% 5% 25% 8% 3% 37% 25% 2% 6%
£F6 F P | L L * . a s Tov X o . Zhet Zoc 8
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 470 249 218 75 142 253 428 243 227 108 130 114 60 21 37 116 354 266 204 77 140 142 79 428 35 109 107 36 118 10 13 153 227
1% 5% 38% 24% 38% 57% 40% 38% 6% 40% 44% 4% 39% 36% 38% 31% 47% 38% 47% 1% 50% 47% 27% 4% 23% 58% 31% 50% 70% 14% 29% 3a% 57%
c o 0EG o H . . 3 R w w w Y ade d ad* abde . d f
Net Difference 304 -168 -142 14 -87 232 -265 126 178 61 92 -89 27 14 21 22 -282 -144 -160 55 -120 -108 * 312 12 08 21 31 -114 16 2 53 202
27% 31% 25% % 23% 52% 25% -20% -36% 23% 31% -34% -18% -24% 2% 6% 37% 21% 37% -29% -43% -36% * -32% 8% 52% 6% -43% 67% 2% 4% -12% 51%
Mean 062 -0.66 061 001 057 112 058 -0.45 085 -0.49 072 -087 037 -0.63 052 022 083 -0.49 085 072 -0.90 -0.78 -0.10 073 0.05 117 017 -0.78 128 034 012 031 111
€6 F P | L KL * . a s * Tov x* o e . Zabe* - s
This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX + 30(*%) Small Bose: 100(°)

(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Donald Trump, President of the United States of America
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54 55+ 18-75 ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london ~ Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour  Democrats Reform UK Party Other  Remain  Leave
() (6) (© (0) (€) (F) (@) (H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w) ) v) @ (a) (b) () (@ (e) (U] (&)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398 393 1085 741 394 275 294 255 160 55 9% 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374 954 169 180 390 73 142 73 2 499 352
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372 446 1067 641 494 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289 973 149 188 344 7 170 72 2 451 398
Very favourable (2) 104 67 35 45 31 28 104 57 26 20 30 20 20 6 8 44 60 88 16 12 13 27 2 82 21 13 30 3 37 2 1 35 a7
9% 12% 6% 14% 8% 6% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 13% 10% 8% 12% 8% 13% 4% 6% 5% 9% 15% 8% 14% 7% 9% % 2% 3% 2% 8% 12%
c €6 F * d Q s v * Zabde . .
Fairly favourable (1) 159 112 43 60 46 53 153 99 60 36 a4 23 34 7 14 66 93 119 40 17 a1 33 64 132 26 36 a 3 26 6 3 54 72
14% 21% 8% 19% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 14% 15% 9% 2% 12% 14% 18% 12% 17% 9% 9% 15% 1% 2% 14% 17% 19% 12% % 27% 8% 6% 12% 18%
c 6 L * d Q s Tov b * abde . . f
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 157 82 75 39 55 63 139 81 76 44 43 29 17 5 18 40 17 99 58 35 29 49 38 135 19 40 37 5 29 4 4 43 61
14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 15% 1% 1% 9% 18% 1% 15% 14% 13% 19% 10% 16% 13% 14% 13% 21% 11% 7% 17% 6% 10% 10% 15%
. . 3 v abd . * . f
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 124 51 72 23 a1 59 117 68 56 33 a1 30 13 2 4 39 85 73 51 28 33 27 32 109 14 33 36 10 16 4 3 33 62
1% 9% 13% 7% 1% 13% 1% 1% 1% 12% 14% 1% 9% 3% % 10% 11% 10% 12% 15% 12% 9% 1% 1% 9% 17% 10% 13% 9% 6% 7% 7% 16%
o o o . . . . . f
Very unfavourable (-2) 541 224 304 128 180 234 504 315 226 126 122 152 64 31 46 172 369 293 248 89 154 155 101 472 62 64 197 49 36 55 33 282 140
8% 41% 53% 40% 8% 52% 47% 49% 6% 7% 1% 59% 41% 55% 47% 6% 49% 2% 57% 47% 55% 52% 35% 8% 2% 34% 57% 69% 21% 7% 74% 62% 35%
B 06 o KN * . 3 w w w c z 7 zac e [
Don't know 50 10 a0 2 18 10 a9 20 30 10 17 4 7 5 8 13 37 30 20 7 1 10 10 43 8 3 3 1 5 N - 4 15
4% 2% 7% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% % 6% 1% 4% 10% 8% 3% 5% % 5% % 4% 3% 4% % 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 1% %
B F P L S v . . . f
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 262 180 79 104 77 81 257 156 106 56 73 43 55 13 22 110 152 207 55 29 54 61 108 215 a7 49 71 6 83 8 4 89 119
23% 33% 14% 33% 21% 18% 24% 24% 21% 21% 25% 17% 35% 2% 23% 29% 20% 29% 13% 15% 19% 20% 37% 2% 31% 26% 21% 9% 49% 1% 9% 20% 30%
c €6 F n . . Q s Tov x bde b * zabde . . f
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 665 276 376 151 21 292 621 383 282 159 163 182 78 33 50 211 454 366 299 117 187 182 133 580 76 % 232 59 52 59 36 314 203
59% 50% 66% 8% 59% 66% 58% 60% 57% 59% 55% 70% 50% 59% 51% 56% 60% 52% 69% 62% 67% 60% 6% 60% 51% 51% 68% 82% 30% 83% 82% 70% 51%
B o 06 o kMO * . 3 w w w c z zact zac e [
Net Difference -402 -96 -298 -47 -144 212 364 227 -176 -103 90 138 23 21 28 -101 302 -158 244 -88 -133 121 26 -365 29 -48 -161 52 32 52 32 225 -83
35% -17% 52% -15% 39% -47% 34% -35% -36% -38% -30% -54% -15% -36% -28% 27% -40% 23% -56% -47% -48% -40% -9% -38% -19% -25% -47% 73% 19% 2% 73% -50% 21%
Mean 077 -047 -1.07 -0.44 083 -0.96 075 -0.78 077 -0.80 065 -1.06 045 -0.90 073 -0.63 -0.84 -0.54 116 091 -1.02 -0.86 030 -081 050 -053 096 -1.40 0.20 147 145 -1.06 -0.46
c €6 F L I * d Q s Tov x abde bd * zabde* . d f
This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX + 30(*%) Small Bose: 100(°)

(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female  18-34 3554
() (8) (© (o) (€
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372
Very favourable (2) 99 68 30 a8 33
9% 12% 5% 15% 9%
c EFG F
Fairly favourable (1) 180 84 9 71 50
16% 15% 16% 22% 13%
EFG
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 193 83 108 58 65
17% 15% 19% 18% 17%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 210 98 107 a9 73
18% 18% 19% 15% 20%
Very unfavourable (-2) 388 202 182 57 130
34% 37% 32% 18% 35%
o
Don't know 64 13 49 35 22
6% 2% 9% 1% 6%
B EFG F
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 280 152 124 118 82
25% 28% 2% 37% 22%
EFG
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 598 300 289 106 203
53% 55% 51% 33% 55%
o
Net Difference 318 -148 -166 12 121
-28% -27% -29% 4% 32%
Mean 0.57 -0.53 -0.61 0.01 0.62
EFG F
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX (%) Small Base: 100()
(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

55+
(F)
393

446

18%

289
65%

-210
-47%

1875
(6)
1085

1067

168
16%

180
17%

198
19%

361
34%

560
52%

-203
27%

0.55

24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Social grade Region Education Employment status Income
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000-

ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+
(H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w)
741 394 275 294 255 160 55 % 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374
641 294 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289
82 17 25 23 16 27 3 7 67 33 85 14 3 16 15 61
13% 3% 9% 8% 6% 17% 5% 7% 18% 4% 12% 3% 2% 6% 5% 21%

| Ko . d a s Tov
135 26 6 38 38 35 14 10 88 92 115 65 16 a9 5 58
21% 9% 17% 13% 15% 23% 24% 10% 24% 12% 16% 15% 8% 17% 15% 20%

| Ko o* d Q i i
110 83 47 26 8 24 10 19 7 122 124 69 40 2 50 53

17% 17% 18% 15% 18% 15% 17% 20% 19% 16% 18% 16% 21% 16% 17% 18%
116 9 53 55 52 21 10 19 60 150 124 86 35 56 60 a5
18% 19% 20% 19% 20% 13% 17% 20% 16% 20% 18% 20% 19% 20% 20% 15%
169 219 87 118 98 39 16 30 68 320 212 176 82 102 117 56
26% 44% 32% 40% 38% 25% 29% 31% 18% 2% 30% 41% 4% 36% 39% 19%

H ™ M . . 3 3 w w w
28 36 12 17 8 12 4 12 20 2 a1 23 12 13 13 17
% 7% % 6% 3% 7% 8% 13% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% % 6%
* e
217 62 7 61 53 62 17 16 155 125 201 79 19 65 60 119
34% 13% 26% 20% 21% 40% 29% 17% 1% 16% 29% 18% 10% 23% 20% 41%
| Ko * . Q s U T Tov
286 312 140 173 150 59 26 a9 128 470 336 262 117 158 177 100
5% 63% 52% 58% 58% 38% 6% 51% 34% 62% 8% 61% 62% 56% 59% 35%
H M ™ M . . 3 3 w w w
68 -250 70 113 97 3 -10 33 27 345 136 -183 -98 92 117 19
-11% 51% -26% -38% 37% 2% -17% 34% 7% -45% -19% -42% 52% 33% -39% 6%
025 099 -051 074 071 -0.06 -0.43 066 007 -0.88 -0.40 -0.84 -1.00 067 -0.76 0.09
| Ko * . Q s i Tov
with the of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

This work was carried out in

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group group

X) v)
954 169
973 149
71 29
7% 19%
X
140 39
14% 26%
X
162 25
17% 17%
193 16
20% 10%
Y
358 27
37% 18%
Y
a9 14
5% 9%
210 68
22% 26%
X
551 42
57% 28%
Y
-341 26
-35% 17%
-0.68 021

Conservati

ve
@
180

188

-68%

Labour
(a)
390

344

048
Zbede

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(b)
73

-0.61

General Election 2024 Vote

()
142

170

121
71%
Zabde

150
88%
abde

-139
-82%

154

Green
Party

-0.86

Other
(e)
a4

a4

-0.68

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
(U] (8
499 352
451 398
55 21
12% 5%

g
117 23
26% 6%
g
92 38
20% 10%
g
99 70
22% 17%
83 231
18% 58%
f
6 16
1% 4%
f
172 a4
38% 1%
[
182 301
40% 75%
f
-10 257
2% -64%
-0.09 122



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female  18-34 3554
() (8) (© (o) (€
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372
Very favourable (2) 65 36 27 31 20
6% 7% 5% 10% 5%
6
Fairly favourable (1) 176 99 76 61 a4
15% 18% 13% 19% 12%
3
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 253 128 124 59 67
22% 23% 2% 18% 18%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 216 100 113 a6 83
19% 18% 20% 15% 22%
o
Very unfavourable (-2) 367 175 183 93 138
32% 32% 32% 29% 37%
Don't know 58 8 49 28 21
5% 2% 9% 9% 6%
B 6 F
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 241 135 103 92 64
21% 25% 18% 29% 17%
c EFG
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 583 276 295 139 221
51% 50% 52% 44% 59%
FG
Net Difference 342 -140 -193 -47 -157
-30% -26% -34% -15% -42%
Mean -0.60 -0.52 0.67 -0.38 0.78
€6
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX (%) Small Base: 100()
(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

55+
(F)
393

446

19%

223
50%

-138
-31%

1875
(6)
1085

1067

33%

55

228
21%

555
52%

327
31%

-0.61

24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Social grade Region Education Employment status Income
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000-
ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+
(H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w)
741 394 275 294 255 160 55 % 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374
641 294 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289
4 21 14 14 17 1 4 6 37 28 50 16 9 10 15 32
7% % 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% % 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1%
. . Q s Tov
107 69 31 57 36 31 10 1 75 101 114 61 20 28 61 58
17% 14% 12% 19% 14% 20% 17% 1% 20% 13% 16% 14% 1% 10% 20% 20%
) . d a T T
132 121 64 67 62 37 8 15 68 185 145 108 56 57 62 67
21% 25% 24% 23% 24% 23% 13% 16% 18% 24% 21% 25% 30% 20% 21% 23%
. . 3
123 93 8 57 51 31 13 15 67 149 134 81 34 64 56 2
19% 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 23% 15% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 23% 19% 15%
. . w
207 160 102 86 86 35 18 a0 106 261 225 143 59 109 95 77
32% 32% 38% 29% 33% 2% 32% 2% 28% 34% 32% 33% 31% 39% 32% 27%
M m . v w
27 31 10 15 7 12 4 10 21 37 35 23 12 12 12 1
% 6% % 5% 3% 8% 8% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% % 4%
. -
152 89 5 71 52 22 14 17 111 129 164 77 29 38 75 £
24% 18% 17% 24% 20% 27% 24% 17% 30% 17% 23% 18% 15% 14% 25% 31%
) * d Q T T
331 252 150 143 137 66 31 55 174 209 359 224 92 173 151 121
52% 51% 56% 8% 53% 2% 55% 57% 6% 54% 51% 52% 49% 62% 50% 2%
M * . 3 ™
179 -163 -105 72 85 24 -18 39 62 -280 -195 -147 64 -135 76 31
-28% 33% -39% -24% 33% -15% 31% -40% -17% 37% -28% 34% -34% -48% 25% 1%
-0.56 065 -0.74 051 -0.61 033 -0.61 -0.84 037 071 -0.55 067 -0.64 -0.87 -0.54 027
10 * d Q v Tov
with the of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

This work was carried out in

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group

X) v)
954 169
973 149
48 18
5% 12%
x
141 32
14% 2%
21 32
23% 21%
193 2
20% 15%
323 36
33% 2%
v
48 10
5% 6%
188 50
19% 34%
X
516 58
53% 39%
v
-328 -8
-34% 5%
-0.65 018

Conservati
ve

@
180

188

37
19%

abcde

74

abcde

0.69
abcde

Labour
(a)
390

344

-50%

0.93

General Election 2024 Vote

Liberal

Democrats Reform UK

(b)
73

0.92

()
142

170

0.64

Green
Party

Other
(e)
a4

a4

-1.54

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
(U] (8
499 352
451 398
29 2
6% 6%
62 74
14% 19%
71 116
16% 29%

f
87 82
19% 21%
196 92
43% 23%
e
6 10
1% 3%
91 98
20% 25%
284 174
63% 24%
e
-193 76
-43% -19%
-0.81 037



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Liberal Democrats

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female  18-34 3554
() (8) (© (o) (€
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372
Very favourable (2) 46 32 13 19 16
4% 6% 2% 6% 4%
c F
Fairly favourable (1) 236 112 121 65 78
21% 20% 21% 20% 21%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 399 188 205 115 124
35% 34% 36% 36% 33%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 176 88 86 38 53
16% 16% 15% 12% 14%
Very unfavourable (-2) 199 112 85 a6 72
18% 20% 15% 15% 19%
c
Don't know 78 17 60 35 29
7% 3% 1% 11% 8%
B 6 F
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 282 143 134 84 9
25% 26% 24% 26% 25%
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 376 199 171 84 125
33% 36% 30% 26% 34%
Net Difference 94 56 37 * 31
8% -10% -6% . -8%
Mean 0.23 -0.26 021 -0.10 0.25
6
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX (%) Small Base: 100()
(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

55+
(F)
393

446

104
23%

-14%

1875
(6)
1085

1067

364
34%

163
15%

192
18%

78

0.24

24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Social grade Region Education Employment status Income
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000-

ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+
(H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w)
741 394 275 294 255 160 55 % 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374
641 294 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289
33 13 7 9 13 1 3 4 31 15 31 15 5 12 8 21
5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% % 8% 2% % 3% 3% 4% 3% 7%

. . Q v

173 63 55 53 61 a3 13 10 100 136 149 87 25 62 57 75
27% 13% 21% 18% 24% 28% 23% 10% 27% 18% 21% 20% 13% 2% 19% 26%

| o o . d Q T
220 180 117 98 7 58 17 37 122 278 238 161 86 98 98 9
34% 36% 3% 33% 28% 37% 30% 38% 32% 37% 34% 37% 6% 35% 33% 32%

KL . . ww

101 75 36 50 49 12 14 15 54 123 112 65 19 a9 61 a1

16% 15% 13% 17% 19% 8% 24% 16% 14% 16% 16% 15% 10% 18% 20% 14%
™ M m . T

79 120 39 65 47 2 6 21 5 154 120 79 39 2 57 a1

12% 24% 14% 2% 18% 14% 10% 2% 12% 20% 17% 18% 20% 16% 19% 14%
" . . 3

36 a3 15 2 16 1 5 9 23 55 53 25 14 14 19 17
6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6%
206 76 62 62 7 54 16 14 131 151 180 102 30 74 65 %
32% 15% 23% 21% 29% 35% 28% 14% 35% 20% 26% 24% 16% 27% 2% 33%

| o K0 . d Q U ™
180 195 75 115 % 34 20 37 99 277 232 144 58 9 118 83
28% 40% 28% 39% 37% 2% 34% 38% 26% 36% 33% 33% 31% 33% 39% 29%

H ™ m . v 3 w

25 -119 13 53 2 21 -4 23 32 -126 52 -42 27 -19 53 13
% 24% 5% -18% 9% 13% 6% 23% 9% -17% 7% -10% -14% 7% -18% 5%
-0.03 050 -0.18 -0.40 023 0.07 012 045 0.05 038 022 026 035 019 037 -0.03

| KLo* * . a ™

with the of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

This work was carried out in

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
group group

X) v)
954 169
973 149
33 13
3% 9%
X
199 34
20% 23%
342 55
35% 37%
160 15
16% 10%
173 20
18% 14%
65 12
7% 8%
232 47
24% 31%
333 35
34% 24%
Y
-100 1
-10% 8%
-0.26 0.03
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ve
@
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26
14%

Labour
(a)
390
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134
39%
Zede

019

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(b)
73

Zacde*

46%
Zede*

74%

Zacde*

1.02
Zacde*

General Election 2024 Vote

()
142

170

13%

112
66%
Zabde

-53%

0.97

Green
Party

-0.08

Other
(e)
a4

a4

034

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
(U] (8
499 352
451 398
34 6
8% 2%
&
140 50
31% 12%
3
161 125
36% 31%
62 85
14% 21%
f
38 116
9% 29%
f
15 17
3% %
174 56
39% 14%
3
100 201
2% 50%
f
73 -146
16% 37%
016 067



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Green Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

55+
(F)
393

446

17%

188
2%

111
25%

1875
(6)
1085

1067

299
28%

139
13%

211
20%

014

24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Social grade Region Education Employment status Income
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000-

ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+
(H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w)
741 394 275 294 255 160 55 % 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374
641 294 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289
56 32 2 25 18 7 7 10 47 22 56 33 2 10 12 33
9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 13% 10% 12% 6% 8% 8% 13% 3% % 11%

- . Q w w
166 88 62 56 7 a3 7 12 115 139 167 86 2 62 7 84
26% 18% 23% 19% 29% 28% 12% 12% 31% 18% 24% 20% 12% 2% 24% 29%
| KNO NO * . a i T i
192 139 % 88 50 56 18 24 97 234 211 119 73 75 82 82
30% 28% 35% 30% 19% 36% 32% 25% 26% 31% 30% 28% 39% 27% 27% 28%
L L L * . ww
85 67 35 31 39 16 14 17 6 106 83 68 2 22 8 33
13% 14% 13% 10% 15% 10% 24% 17% 12% 14% 12% 16% 12% 15% 16% 1%
o .

102 123 40 69 62 21 8 24 a1 183 129 95 31 74 67 38
16% 25% 15% 23% 24% 14% 14% 25% 1% 24% 18% 2% 16% 26% 2% 13%
H ™ ™ . . 3 ™w w
40 26 17 27 15 13 3 1 28 57 55 30 16 18 20 19
6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5% 1% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6%
23 120 84 81 92 50 14 2 162 181 23 119 6 71 84 117
35% 24% 31% 27% 36% 32% 24% 2% 3% 24% 32% 28% 25% 25% 28% 41%

| o * . a v
187 190 75 100 101 37 2 a1 88 289 213 163 53 115 115 72
29% 38% 28% 34% 39% 24% 38% 2% 23% 38% 30% 38% 28% 41% 38% 25%

H ™ . e 3 R ™w w
36 70 9 -19 9 13 K -19 7 -107 1 -44 7 -44 31 26
6% -14% 3% 6% -4% 8% -14% 20% 20% -14% 2% -10% -4% -16% -10% 16%

-0.02 036 -0.04 023 022 001 015 039 023 035 -0.10 026 -0.08 041 -031 0.15

| o o* B d a v w

with the of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

This work was carried out in

Total Gender
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54
() (6) (© (0) (€)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372
Very favourable (2) 89 41 a1 54 24
8% 8% 7% 17% 6%
€6 F
Fairly favourable (1) 254 113 132 100 88
2% 21% 23% 31% 24%
9 F
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 331 146 184 75 98
29% 27% 32% 24% 26%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 152 71 79 25 51
13% 13% 14% 8% 14%
o
Very unfavourable (-2) 224 156 69 30 83
20% 28% 12% 9% 2%
c o
Don't know 85 20 65 35 28
8% % 1% 1% 8%
B F
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 343 154 173 154 112
30% 28% 30% 8% 30%
£F6 F
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 376 227 148 54 134
33% 1% 26% 17% 36%
c o
Net Difference 33 73 25 99 22
3% 13% % 31% -6%
Mean 016 035 * 0.44 024
8 €6 F
ColumnProportions (55%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G H/LI/K/L/M/N/OLPIQR/STIUN/W,X, (+) Small Base: 100(%)

10, P/QR/STIUNWX

Jo/c/d,

(55%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G HLI/K//M/N

30(**) small Base: 100(*)

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group

X) v)
954 169
973 149
69 16
7% 11%
207 a5
21% 30%
x
282 a7
29% 32%
142 10
15% 7%
v
207 14
21% 10%
v
66 16
7% 1%
276 61
28% 21%
x
349 2
36% 16%
v
-73 37
7% 25%
-0.23 029
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-0.32
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113
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-1.07
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Zabee*

85%
Zabee*

134
Zabee*
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(e)
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a4

0.04

Referendum 2016
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52 10
12% 3%

g
131 56
29% 14%
[
151 97
34% 24%
g
a8 73
11% 18%
f
a9 141
1% 35%
f
20 20
5% 5%
183 67
40% 17%
g
97 214
21% 54%
f
86 -147
19% 37%
0.21 0.74



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Reform UK
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54 55+ 18-75 ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london ~ Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour  Democrats Reform UK Party Other  Remain  Leave
() (6) (© (0) (€) (F) (@) (H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w) ) v) @ (a) (b) () (@ (e) (U] (&)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398 393 1085 741 394 275 294 255 160 55 9% 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374 954 169 180 390 73 142 73 2 499 352
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372 446 1067 641 494 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289 973 149 188 344 7 170 72 2 451 398
Very favourable (2) 201 125 75 51 51 99 192 88 112 44 62 45 22 13 14 45 156 131 70 31 52 54 53 186 15 35 18 4 112 2 1 34 133
18% 23% 13% 16% 14% 2% 18% 14% 23% 16% 21% 18% 14% 23% 15% 12% 21% 19% 16% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 10% 19% 5% 5% 66% 3% 3% 8% 33%
c 6 € H . . 3 Y abde * zabde * d f
Fairly favourable (1) 185 107 76 53 62 70 171 114 7 40 51 41 32 9 1 74 111 123 61 20 a9 5 61 155 30 42 54 9 a3 5 - 6 98
16% 20% 13% 17% 17% 16% 16% 18% 14% 15% 17% 16% 21% 16% 1% 20% 15% 18% 14% 10% 18% 15% 21% 16% 20% 2% 16% 13% 25% 7% - 10% 25%
c * d Q i de e e ade . d f
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 177 87 89 55 54 68 158 90 87 50 a8 28 25 7 18 59 118 118 59 39 27 53 53 151 26 6 55 8 12 6 6 56 67
16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 15% 15% 14% 18% 19% 16% 1% 16% 13% 18% 16% 16% 17% 14% 21% 10% 18% 18% 15% 18% 24% 16% 12% 7% 9% 15% 12% 17%
L . . v v u « < * . .
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 92 41 51 25 31 36 86 62 30 20 25 23 1 4 8 30 62 55 37 12 26 25 23 79 1 2 2 6 2 9 7 43 27
8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 6% 9% 1% 12% 17% 9% 7%
. . c < o o ac
Very unfavourable (-2) 414 174 227 105 150 160 393 260 155 103 91 109 56 21 35 146 268 233 182 73 115 111 83 347 57 38 186 a1 - 47 29 262 59
37% 32% 40% 33% 40% 36% 37% 40% 31% 38% 31% 2% 36% 37% 36% 39% 35% 33% 2% 39% 41% 37% 29% 36% 38% 20% 54% 58% - 66% 66% 58% 15%
B ' K * . 3 w c z 7 7 2 [
Don't know 66 13 53 29 24 14 66 27 39 13 18 12 10 3 1 21 a5 42 24 14 12 14 15 55 10 6 8 3 1 2 - 1 14
6% 2% 9% 9% 6% 3% 6% % 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 1% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 2% % * 3% - 2% 3%
B 6 3 W . . . . .
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 386 233 151 104 113 168 363 202 183 84 114 87 54 2 25 118 267 254 131 51 101 98 114 340 2 77 73 13 155 8 1 80 231
34% 2% 26% 33% 31% 38% 34% 32% 37% 31% 38% 34% 35% 39% 26% 32% 35% 36% 30% 27% 36% 33% 39% 35% 30% 41% 21% 18% 91% 1% 3% 18% 58%
c . . i abde e e zabde . . f
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 506 214 278 130 181 19 479 322 185 123 117 131 67 25 a4 177 330 288 218 85 140 136 107 427 68 60 208 48 2 56 36 305 86
45% 39% 49% 41% 49% 4% 5% 50% 37% 6% 39% 51% 43% 3% 5% 47% 43% 41% 50% 5% 50% 5% 37% 4% 6% 32% 61% 67% 1% 78% 83% 67% 2%
B ' K * . 3 w c z 7 zac zact i
Net Difference 121 18 127 26 68 27 -116 119 2 -39 3 -45 13 3 -19 59 62 34 -87 34 39 38 7 -86 24 17 -135 35 154 -48 35 224 145
1% 3% 2% 8% -18% 6% -11% -19% * -14% 1% 7% 8% -4% -19% -16% 8% 5% -20% -18% -14% -13% 2% 9% -16% 9% 39% -49% 90% 67% -80% -50% 36%
Mean 031 -0.06 054 -0.28 -0.48 -0.20 032 -047 -0.10 -038 011 -0.44 032 019 -0.46 -0.45 024 021 -0.49 -0.43 038 033 -0.09 027 -0.48 0.08 -0.90 -1.06 157 134 -1.44 -1.03 057
c 3 3 H . . . 3 s i abde de * zabde . . f
This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (55%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G H/LI/K/L/M/N/OLPIQR/STIUN/W,X, -+ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - A new left-wing political party founded by Jeremy Corbyn and Zarah Sultana
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female 1834 35-54 55+ 18-75 ABCL C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london ~ Wales  Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour  Democrats Reform UK Party Other  Remain  Leave
() (6) (© (0) (€) (F) (@) (H) U] (] (K) w (] (N) (0) ® @ (R) () m ) [\l w) ) v) @ (a) (b) () (@ (e) (U] (&)
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398 393 1085 741 394 275 294 255 160 55 9% 662 473 763 372 162 259 261 374 954 169 180 390 73 142 73 2 499 352
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 372 446 1067 641 494 270 296 258 157 57 97 374 761 702 433 189 280 301 289 973 149 188 344 7 170 72 2 451 398
Very favourable (2) 82 35 43 38 30 14 80 53 29 27 16 16 1 5 7 35 47 54 28 16 12 17 33 57 2 2 35 2 2 18 8 57 7
7% 6% 7% 12% 8% 3% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% 1% 6% 14% 1% 10% 3% 1% 25% 19% 13% 2%
9 F F . . w X z . Zabct Zoc [
Fairly favourable (1) 106 58 46 53 36 17 102 77 29 28 23 19 24 5 7 65 42 74 32 13 30 14 22 80 25 10 54 6 4 8 3 55 2
9% 1% 8% 17% 10% % 10% 12% 6% 10% 8% 7% 15% 9% 8% 17% 5% 1% 7% 7% 1% 5% 14% 8% 17% 6% 16% 9% 2% 12% 8% 12% 6%
£FG F P | KL * . a v ™v X z . o . [
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 241 115 118 81 82 77 229 152 88 59 58 51 a1 17 16 97 144 165 76 48 45 61 79 196 22 2 103 16 20 16 9 112 61
21% 21% 21% 26% 2% 17% 21% 24% 18% 2% 19% 20% 26% 29% 16% 26% 19% 23% 17% 25% 16% 20% 27% 20% 28% 13% 30% 2% 12% 23% 20% 25% 15%
F F . . a v x z . . . [
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 184 92 92 57 46 81 169 107 78 58 49 30 27 5 17 43 141 109 76 28 52 54 26 161 21 30 56 10 32 10 8 69 66
16% 17% 16% 18% 12% 18% 16% 17% 16% 21% 17% 1% 17% 8% 17% 12% 19% 15% 18% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 14% 19% 14% 18% 15% 17%
¢ w . . , . . .
Very unfavourable (-2) 376 203 171 31 127 218 343 181 195 75 108 106 a1 18 28 90 286 207 169 62 107 119 59 351 2 106 60 30 101 10 8 112 210
33% 37% 30% 10% 34% 49% 32% 28% 39% 28% 37% 41% 26% 32% 28% 24% 38% 29% 39% 33% 38% 39% 20% 36% 15% 56% 17% 2% 60% 14% 18% 25% 53%
c o 0EG o H ™ . . 3 R w w w Y ade ade* abde . d f
Don't know 146 4 101 56 51 39 144 7 75 2 22 37 13 7 2 5 101 % 52 2 34 37 31 128 17 15 35 7 1 9 7 6 32
13% 8% 18% 18% 14% 9% 13% 1% 15% 9% 14% 14% 9% 13% 23% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 1% 8% 10% 10% 6% 13% 17% 10% 8%
B 9 P * e . . .
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 188 93 89 91 66 31 182 130 58 54 39 35 35 10 15 99 89 128 60 29 42 30 74 137 a7 12 £ 8 7 26 12 112 29
17% 17% 16% 29% 18% 7% 17% 20% 12% 20% 13% 14% 2% 18% 15% 27% 12% 18% 14% 15% 15% 10% 26% 14% 31% 6% 26% 12% 4% 37% 27% 25% 7%
£F6 F P | K * . Q v X o . Zhet 2 e
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 561 295 263 89 173 299 512 288 273 132 157 136 68 23 45 134 427 316 245 90 158 173 104 512 a3 136 116 40 133 20 16 181 276
49% 54% 6% 28% 47% 67% 8% 5% 55% 49% 53% 52% 43% 40% 6% 36% 56% 5% 57% 8% 57% 57% 36% 53% 29% 72% 34% 56% 78% 27% 36% 40% 69%
c o 0EG o H . . 3 R w w w Y abde ad* abde . d f
Net Difference 372 -202 174 2 -107 -268 329 -157 215 78 -118 -100 33 13 30 34 338 -188 -185 61 -116 -142 -30 375 4 124 26 32 -126 7 -4 70 248
33% 37% 30% 1% 29% -60% 31% 25% -44% -29% -40% 39% 21% 23% 31% 9% -44% 27% -43% -33% -42% -47% -10% 39% 2% -66% 8% -45% 74% 10% 9% -15% 62%
Mean 067 073 064 003 063 116 064 -0.50 091 -051 083 -0.86 -0.44 -0.54 066 027 -0.87 -0.56 -0.86 -0.65 -0.86 093 022 -0.79 0.02 132 016 092 141 024 -0.09 031 123
€6 F P | KL K * . a s Tov x* o e . bt - '
This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G,H/LI/K/L/M/N/O,P/Q.R, VWX + 30(*%) Small Bose: 100(°)

(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/6,H/\I/K/L/M/NJO,P/QR/S,T/UN /W XIY,2/a/o/c/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18+ in GB.
Q3.0n a scale of 0 to 10, where 10 means a very good job and 0 means a very bad job, do you think the current Labour government s doing a good or bad job at running the country?

Al Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not  UPTO  £20,000- £35000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal  Reform  Green
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 S5+ 1875  ABCL  C2DE  North Midiands South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats UK Party  Other  Remain Leave
) (8) © ) (€ (G} (©) ) o [0) () U] (m) ) © (*) (@ (®) (s) m () V) w) x) () @ (@ (b) (@) (@ (e) ® (@
Unweighted base 1135 552 566 344 398 393 1085 741 394 275 294 255 160 55 % 662 a73 763 72 162 259 261 374 954 169 180 390 73 142 73 a4 499 352
Weighted base 1135 548 570 317 72 a6 1067 641 a9a 270 296 258 157 57 97 37 761 702 433 189 280 301 289 973 149 188 344 7 170 72 a4 4s1 398
0= Very bad job (0) 315 157 156 a 105 168 286 132 183 76 91 7 27 1 2 58 257 161 154 58 9 8 51 289 19 80 23 10 107 12 7 60 191
28% 20% 27% 13% 28% 38% 27% 2% 37% 28% 31% 30% 18% 25% 20% 15% 34% 23% 36% 31% 34% 27% 18% 30% 12% 2% 7% 15% 63% 17% 16% 13% 48%
o o6 o i ™ m ™ . . 3 " w w w v abde . zabde a . '
1 60 27 2 9 2 29 8 33 27 9 20 2 a 2 2 8 52 35 2 13 10 2 1 55 5 16 3 2 12 1 3 2 30
5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 9% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 5% 6% 7% a% 8% a% 6% a% % 1% 3% 7% 19% 7% 5% 7%
o o . . 3 a . a aber -
2 70 29 Ed 1 2 37 66 39 2 19 1 16 10 2 9 17 52 a 2 16 20 19 10 65 a 7 1 @ 8 12 5 30 2
6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 9% 5% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 6% 3% 7% 3% % % 6% 5% 17% 12% 7% 7%
o o . . w a . ac -
3 % a5 50 20 35 a 88 54 a2 2 2 2 1 6 9 2 70 58 38 18 20 36 19 88 7 2 2 8 10 @ 9 39 36
8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 1% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% % 5% 13% 7% 12% 6% 5% 19% 9% 9%
4 91 38 51 23 2 37 ES 50 a 20 2 23 1 7 8 30 61 52 39 2 2 2 2 81 7 15 37 6 7 @ 1 50 2
8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 1% 8% a% 6% 2% 1% 6%
B . . B B . R
5 128 56 70 38 50 a0 121 79 a8 28 2 3 2 3 13 52 76 8 a3 2 E2) 32 30 108 19 10 a0 7 9 16 1 65 27
1% 10% 12% 12% 13% 0% 1% 12% 10% 10% 9% 13% 14% 6% 14% 14% 10% 12% 10% 12% 1% 1% 10% 1% 13% 5% 12% 2% 5% 23% 25% 15% 7%
. . z zacr et 2 8
6 74 37 35 2 2 2 68 54 20 2 15 9 13 3 8 35 39 a3 2 12 2 13 2 67 8 1 a8 @ a 2 3 a 15
7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% a% 10% 5% 3% 9% 5% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% % 7% 7% 5% 1% 14% 6% 2% 2% 7% 9% a%
' . . . a 20 z . > 8
7 106 62 aa a8 2 2 103 72 3 27 2 25 1 s 6 a5 60 7 2 10 2 29 37 82 23 7 62 9 8 1 2 a9 18
9% 1% 8% 15% 7% 7% 10% 1% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 6% 12% 8% 1% 7% 5% 9% 10% 13% 8% 15% 3% 18% 12% 5% 1% a% 1% 5%
[ e ' . . a v x zede I - . 8
8 7 50 2 2 18 2 7 55 16 13 16 12 17 s 8 a 30 54 17 s 15 19 31 56 16 7 a9 6 2 2 1 a5 13
6% 9% a% 10% 5% 5% 7% 9% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 9% 8% 1% a% 8% a% 3% 5% 6% 1% 6% 1% % 14% 8% 1% 3% 2% 10% 3%
c [ ' " . . a s i x zede 5 . . 8
9 2 16 12 2 5 s 2 2 10 8 9 s 7 1 - 19 12 29 2 - a 3 2 15 16 7 16 - 3 1 1 18 8
3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% % 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% - 5% 2% % . - 1% 1% 8% 2% 1% % 5% - 2% 2% 3% % 2%
[ & . . a s v x - . .
10 = Very good job (10) 33 2 10 2 9 1 33 29 a 6 9 3 9 2 3 27 7 2 1 1 a 7 2 15 17 3 20 1 - 1 1 2 a
3% 4% 2% 7% 3% . % 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 7% 1% 5% . . 1% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% - 2% 2% 5% 1%
[ v v ' v . . a s v x ¢ - . . 8
Don't know a8 s a2 2 16 s as 16 2 1 15 9 6 s 2 1 33 29 19 8 12 13 1 a 6 2 8 3 - 2 - 1 a
a% 1% 7% 8% a% 1% a% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% a% 8% 3% % a% % a% % a% % a% % a% 1% 2% 5% - 3% - 2% 1%
[ o v v W . . 5 . .
Prefer not to say 13 3 10 4 a s 12 7 6 1 a - a 2 2 3 10 7 6 3 1 2 2 10 2 - 1 - - - - - 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% . 1% - 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% . 1% 1% 1% 1% - . - - - - - .
R H . B . .
NET: Bad job aas 212 224 61 149 23 a10 203 241 104 125 17 a 19 39 8 361 237 208 8 124 125 72 a10 2 112 Ed 16 126 38 15 110 249
39% 39% 39% 19% 40% 53% 38% 32% 49% 39% 42% as% 26% 33% 40% 2% a8% 34% 48% 6% 4% 2% 25% 2% 19% 60% 1% 23% 74% 53% 35% 2% 62%
o o6 o i ™ m ™ . . 3 " w w w v abe a Zabde b - '
NET: Good job 135 88 a3 76 E2) 27 135 105 30 27 3 20 3 9 1 8 a9 15 2 6 23 29 75 86 a8 7 85 7 5 s 3 86 2
12% 16% 8% 2% 9% 6% 13% 16% 6% 10% 12% 8% 22% 15% 1% 23% 6% 16% 5% 3% 8% 10% 26% 9% 32% 9% 25% 10% 3% 7% 8% 19% 6%
c [ & ' s . . a s T v x e - . . 8
Mean 359 385 330 525 335 268 367 424 27 360 339 315 4.69 380 348 501 288 410 276 276 320 332 5.00 328 5.70 232 571 429 153 293 362 468 217
c e v & ' or . . a s v x B bede 2t e 2 ‘

‘This work was carried out in accordance with thy of the quality standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANA-F. How confident, if at all, are you that the following parties have a good long-term economic plan for Britain? - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

QPLANA-F. How confident, if at all, are you that the following parties
have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?

Anew left

Labour  Conservati Liberal  Green and Zarah
party  veparty ReformUK Democrats party  Sultana
(a) (8) © ®) (€) [G]

Unweighted base 1085 1085 1085 1085 1085 1085
Weighted base 1085 1085 1085 1085 1085 1085
Very confident (4) 9 73 153 50 59 79
9% 7% 14% 5% 5% 7%
3 o ABDEF o
Fairly confident (3) 223 215 220 255 204 148
21% 20% 20% 23% 2% 1%
F P F i F
Not very confident (2) 289 322 210 207 286 198
27% 30% 19% 27% 26% 18%
o o o o
Not at all confident (1) 392 364 39 276 305 56
36% 34% 36% 25% 28% 2%
3 oE 3 ABCDE
Don't know 86 111 112 207 191 204
8% 10% 10% 19% 18% 19%
A a a8C s 8C
NET: Very/ fairly confident 318 288 373 305 303 227
29% 27% 34% 28% 28% 2%
F P ABDEF i F
NET: Not very/ at all confident 682 686 600 573 591 654
63% 63% 55% 53% 54% 60%
coe o o
Mean 202 200 214 209 206 183
F P 67 A8 F

with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Minimum B¢ 1001%)

Minimum B 1001%)
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Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANA-F. How confident, if at all, are you that the following parties have a good plan for changing Britain generally? - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

QPLANA-F. How confident, if at all, are you that the following parties
have a good plan for changing Britain generally?

Anew left

Labour  Conservati Liberal  Green and Zarah
party  veparty ReformUK Democrats party  Sultana
(a) (8) © ®) (€) [G]

Unweighted base 1085 1085 1085 1085 1085 1085
Weighted base 1085 1085 1085 1085 1085 1085
Very confident (4) 8 69 170 64 67 70
8% 6% 16% 6% 6% 6%
o ABDEF
Fairly confident (3) 212 191 25 28 240 183
20% 18% 2% 23% 2% 17%
o o o
Not very confident (2) 307 340 174 203 203 187
28% 31% 16% 27% 27% 17%
o coF o o
Not at all confident (1) 388 369 392 275 309 450
36% 34% 36% 25% 28% a1%
3 oE 3 o ABCDE
Don't know 89 116 104 205 176 195
8% 1% 10% 19% 16% 18%
A apce s 8C
NET: Very/ fairly confident 301 259 415 312 308 253
28% 2% 38% 29% 28% 2%
F ABDEF o o
NET: Not very/ at all confident 695 710 566 568 602 637
64% 65% 52% 52% 55% 59%
coF coF 3
Mean 200 1.96 220 211 207 186
F A8EF A8 [

with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Minimum B¢ 1001%)

Minimum B 1001%)
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Public

Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANA. How confident, if at all, are you that the Labour party... - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

QPLANA. How
confident, if at all, are
you that the Labour
party...

havea  havea
good long- good plan
term for
economic ~ changing
planfor  Britain
Britain?  generally?

(A) ®)
Unweighted base 1085 1085
Weighted base 1085 1085
Very confident (4) %% 89
9% 8%
Fairly confident (3) 223 m
21% 20%
Not very confident (2) 289 307
27% 28%
Not atall confident (1) 392 388
36% 36%
Don't know 86 89
8% 8%
NET: Very/ fairly confident 318 301
29% 28%
NET: Not very/ at all confident 682 695
63% 64%
Mean 202 2.00

:nts of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and

Minimum Base: 30( 100(%)

Columnheans (53): A/8. Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

h the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANA. How confident, if at all, are you that the Labour party... - have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not upPTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+  group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Party Other Remain Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] (] (K) (O] (M) (N) ) () (o] (R) (s) m w) V) (w) x) () 2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) )
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 371
Very confident (4) 94 63 29 51 27 15 74 21 25 16 15 29 4 5 64 30 80 14 5 9 16 62 61 32 9 65 3 4 3 1 64 11
9% 12% 5% 17% 8% 4% 12% 4% 10% 6% 6% 19% 8% 5% 18% 4% 12% 3% 3% 3% 6% 22% 7% 22% 5% 20% 4% 2% 4% 2% 14% 3%
c EF F H KN* . . P R sTU w . Yabed . . . . f
Fairly confident (3) 223 125 96 88 73 63 156 67 67 64 37 31 8 17 100 123 154 70 30 53 71 63 175 47 17 127 12 16 11 7 115 41
21% 24% 18% 29% 20% 15% 26% 14% 26% 23% 15% 21% 15% 18% 28% 17% 23% 17% 17% 20% 25% 23% 19% 32% 9% 38% 18% 10% 17% 18% 26% 11%
c EF H K . . . P w . Yabed . . . . f
Not very confident (2) 289 116 166 72 92 126 173 117 61 63 77 43 19 27 85 204 178 111 40 83 73 66 252 33 59 89 30 22 19 19 147 79
27% 22% 30% 24% 26% 30% 28% 25% 23% 22% 31% 29% 34% 29% 24% 28% 27% 27% 23% 31% 26% 24% 27% 22% 32% 27% 46% 13% 28% 45% 33% 21%
8 . . . b* b 0% . b* 6% f
Not at all confident (1) 392 199 187 58 127 208 174 218 86 119 103 34 19 32 80 312 203 190 86 105 102 68 367 21 97 30 15 121 31 13 88 224
36% 38% 34% 19% 36% 49% 28% 46% 33% 42% 42% 23% 34% 34% 22% 43% 30% 46% 49% 39% 36% 25% 40% 14% 53% 9% 23% 75% 46% 31% 20% 60%
D DE G L L . . . o a w v v X Zad* 7 Yzacd® za* 7 e
Don’t know 86 19 66 35 37 14 36 49 20 21 15 13 5 12 29 57 57 29 16 17 23 18 70 14 2 21 6 - 4 2 27 17
8% 4% 12% 12% 10% 3% 6% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 13% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 10% 1% 6% 9% - 6% 4% 6% 4%
8 F F G . . . . Yo Yb* . b* b*
NET: Very/ fairly confident 318 188 125 139 100 78 230 88 91 80 52 60 12 22 164 154 234 84 35 62 88 125 236 79 26 192 15 20 14 8 179 52
29% 36% 23% 46% 28% 18% 38% 19% 35% 28% 21% 40% 23% 23% 46% 21% 35% 20% 20% 23% 31% 45% 25% 54% 14% 58% 22% 12% 21% 20% 41% 14%
c EF F H K KN* . . P R s sTU w . Yabed . . . . f
NET: Not very/ at all confident 682 315 353 129 218 334 347 335 147 182 180 77 37 59 165 516 381 301 126 188 174 134 620 54 156 119 45 143 50 31 234 303
63% 60% 65% 43% 61% 78% 57% 71% 57% 64% 73% 51% 68% 63% 46% 71% 57% 73% 71% 70% 61% 48% 67% 37% 85% 36% 69% 88% 73% 76% 53% 82%
D DE G L [ . . . o Q v v v x za* 7 Zac* 7 7 e
Mean 2.02 210 1.93 249 2.00 172 222 174 213 1.92 1.84 2.40 1.96 1.94 245 1.81 218 176 171 1.87 201 246 1.92 267 1.66 273 2.04 1.40 178 192 2.38 1.54
c EF F H K IKMN® . . P R . s sTU w b* Yabed Yb* . b* b* f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANA. How confident, if at all, are you that the Labour party... - have a good plan for changing Britain generally?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female  18-38  35-54 5575  ABCl C2DE North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Party ~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] (] (K) (O] (M) (N) ) () (o] (R) (s) m w) V) (w) x) () 2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) )
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 371
Very confident (4) 89 62 26 50 23 17 70 19 27 17 13 23 4 5 58 31 76 13 7 8 18 54 62 26 4 67 2 3 2 1 62 6
8% 12% 5% 16% 6% 4% 11% 4% 11% 6% 5% 16% 7% 5% 16% 4% 11% 3% 4% 3% 6% 20% 7% 18% 2% 20% 4% 2% 4% 2% 14% 2%
C EF H JKN* . . P R STU w . Yabed . . . . f
Fairly confident (3) 212 114 95 84 68 60 155 57 58 52 42 36 8 16 104 108 156 56 16 59 60 70 157 53 19 125 16 14 8 5 116 41
20% 22% 17% 28% 19% 14% 25% 12% 22% 19% 17% 24% 15% 17% 29% 15% 23% 14% 9% 22% 21% 25% 17% 36% 10% 37% 25% 9% 12% 13% 26% 11%
& H . . . 3 R s s s w . Yocd Yor . . . f
Not very confident (2) 307 132 168 81 % 130 179 128 73 77 70 43 20 25 92 215 179 128 53 81 79 69 269 34 7 93 25 18 20 20 146 85
28% 25% 31% 27% 27% 31% 29% 27% 28% 27% 28% 28% 36% 27% 26% 30% 27% 31% 30% 30% 28% 25% 29% 23% 39% 28% 38% 11% 30% 8% 33% 23%
. . . b b - . b Zbv ¢
Not at all confident (1) 388 194 187 54 127 207 171 216 83 113 106 34 18 34 75 313 205 183 82 101 106 65 365 19 88 27 15 127 33 14 88 221
36% 37% 34% 18% 36% 49% 28% 46% 32% 40% 3% 23% 33% 36% 21% 3% 30% 24% 7% 38% 37% 24% 39% 13% 8% 8% 23% 78% 49% 33% 20% 60%
D DE G L I . . . o Q v v v X Za* pal YZacd* Za* pal e
Don't know 89 21 68 35 a1 13 38 51 17 24 16 13 5 14 29 59 56 33 18 19 21 18 73 14 2 21 7 - 4 2 27 18
8% 4% 12% 11% 12% 3% 6% 11% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 15% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 1% 6% 10% - 6% 4% 6% 5%
B F F G . . IK* . Yb Yb* . b* b*
NET: Very/ fairly confident 301 176 121 134 91 76 225 77 85 70 55 60 12 20 162 139 232 70 23 67 79 124 219 79 23 192 19 17 11 6 178 47
28% 34% 22% 24% 26% 18% 37% 16% 33% 25% 22% 40% 22% 22% 45% 19% 34% 17% 13% 25% 28% 45% 24% 54% 13% 58% 28% 10% 16% 15% 1% 13%
C EF F H K JKN* . . P R S S STU w . Yabed Yb* . . . f
NET: Not very/ at all confident 695 326 356 135 223 337 351 344 156 190 176 77 38 59 167 528 384 311 135 182 185 134 633 53 159 120 40 145 53 34 234 306
64% 62% 65% 24% 63% 79% 57% 73% 61% 67% 71% 51% 69% 63% 7% 73% 57% 75% 76% 68% 65% 49% 68% 36% 86% 36% 61% 90% 79% 81% 53% 83%
D DE G L I . . . o Q uv v v X Za* pal Za* pal z e
Mean 2.00 2.09 192 248 1.96 172 221 171 212 1.90 183 236 1.95 1.89 244 179 217 174 167 1.90 197 2.43 1.90 265 167 275 2.10 134 1.69 184 237 152
C EF F H K JKMN* . . P R . s s STU w b* Yabed Ybc* . b* b* f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Public

Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANB. How confident, if at all, are you that the Conservative party... - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

QPLANB. How
confident, if at all, are
you that the
Conservative party...

havea  havea
good long- good plan
term for
economic ~ changing
planfor  Britain
Britain?  generally?

(A) ®)
Unweighted base 1085 1085
Weighted base 1085 1085
Very confident (4) 73 69
7% 6%
Fairly confident (3) 215 191
20% 18%
Not very confident (2) 322 340
30% 31%
Not atall confident (1) 364 369
3a% 34%
Don't know 111 116
10% 1%
NET: Very/ fairly confident 288 259
27% 2%
3
NET: Not very/ at all confident 686 710
63% 65%
A
Mean 2.00 1.96

:nts of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and

Minimum Base: 30( 100(%)

Columnheans (53): A/8. Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

h the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANB. How confident, if at all, are you that the Conservative party... - have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female  18-38  35-54 5575  ABCl C2DE  North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Party ~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U] (0] (K) w (M) (N) ) (P) @ (R) (s) m () W) (w) x) (v) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ()
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 2 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 2 440 37
Very confident (4) 73 54 19 38 2 13 49 24 15 20 10 19 3 6 39 34 57 16 14 8 7 44 49 24 31 23 2 5 4 - 37 20
7% 10% 4% 13% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% 12% 6% 7% 11% 5% 8% 4% 8% 3% 2% 16% 5% 16% 17% 7% 3% 3% 6% - 8% 5%
C EF K* . . P R u STU w Zabd* . . . .
Fairly confident (3) 215 110 103 68 57 91 129 86 44 64 42 45 9 12 81 135 139 76 28 46 66 64 171 41 82 45 12 37 3 3 65 98
20% 21% 19% 22% 16% 21% 21% 18% 17% 22% 17% 30% 17% 12% 22% 19% 21% 18% 16% 17% 23% 23% 18% 28% 4% 13% 18% 23% 5% 7% 15% 26%
IKN* . . w Zabed* < et . . e
Not very confident (2) 322 157 163 73 98 151 177 145 83 86 76 39 16 2 EY 231 199 123 54 76 104 69 291 30 52 99 2 62 20 11 123 126
30% 30% 30% 24% 27% 35% 29% 31% 32% 30% 31% 26% 29% 24% 25% 32% 30% 30% 30% 29% 36% 25% 31% 21% 28% 30% 33% 39% 30% 26% 28% 34%
o . . . ° v X . . . . .
Not at all confident (1) 364 175 177 85 140 139 205 159 92 85 97 32 2 37 117 247 212 152 64 116 80 78 321 36 5 152 26 50 36 26 186 100
34% 33% 32% 28% 39% 33% 33% 34% 35% 30% 39% 21% 40% 40% 33% 34% 32% 37% 36% 3% 28% 28% 35% 24% 2% 6% 40% 31% 53% 63% 2% 27%
o L L . 5 5 w X . Yb Y Y+ Yb* Yab* f
Don't know 111 27 84 39 39 33 53 58 25 29 2 15 4 16 31 80 64 47 18 21 29 21 % 16 15 14 4 8 4 2 29 27
10% 5% 15% 13% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 18% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7%
NET: Very/ fairly confident 288 163 122 106 78 104 178 110 59 84 52 64 12 18 120 168 196 92 41 54 72 108 220 65 113 68 13 42 7 3 101 118
27% 31% 22% 35% 22% 24% 29% 23% 23% 30% 21% 3% 22% 19% 33% 23% 29% 22% 23% 20% 25% 39% 24% 24% 61% 20% 21% 26% 11% 7% 23% 32%
C EF KMN* . . P STU w Zabed* . cd* . . e
NET: Not very/ at all confident 686 332 339 159 238 289 382 304 175 171 172 7 38 59 207 478 411 275 118 192 183 147 612 66 56 251 48 112 56 37 309 226
63% 64% 62% 52% 67% 68% 62% 64% 68% 60% 70% 7% 70% 63% 58% 66% 61% 66% 67% 72% 64% 53% 66% 45% 31% 75% 73% 69% 83% 89% 70% 61%
o o L L L . 5 . o v v v X . Y Y Y Y Yb* f
Mean 2.00 2.09 192 2.22 187 194 2.04 194 192 2,07 185 238 1.86 183 213 193 2,07 188 194 178 2.00 2.29 194 241 2.82 181 182 1.98 161 141 188 211
C EF K KMN* . . P R . T STU w Zabed* d d* cd* . . e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANB. How confident, if at all, are you that the Conservative party... - have a good plan for changing Britain generally?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female  18-34 3554 5575  ABCL  C2DE  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Party ~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (o) (E) 7 (G) (H) U} (0] (K) (B} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) s m ) ) (w) X) [\l @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (U]
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 3n
Very confident (4) 69 a4 23 38 16 15 51 18 16 16 8 17 s 7 43 25 52 17 13 6 1 40 a4 23 28 27 * 1 3 - 32 20
6% 8% % 13% % 3% 8% % 6% 5% 3% 1% 8% 7% 12% 3% 8% % 7% 2% % 14% 5% 16% 15% 8% 1% 1% % - 7% 5%
c EF H K* . . P T STU w Zabd* b . . . .
Fairly confident (3) 191 97 92 67 57 67 108 82 40 66 38 33 s 9 76 114 137 54 18 38 63 60 149 39 71 6 9 31 6 2 58 81
18% 19% 17% 22% 16% 16% 18% 17% 15% 23% 15% 2% 9% 9% 21% 16% 20% 13% 10% 14% 2% 2% 16% 26% 38% 14% 14% 19% 8% 6% 13% 2%
MN N* . . P R s s w Zabed* . . . . e
Not very confident (2) 340 179 159 71 101 168 183 157 76 88 88 51 16 22 94 246 207 134 58 %0 9 74 310 30 64 94 29 65 18 9 129 142
31% 34% 29% 23% 28% 40% 30% 33% 30% 31% 36% 34% 30% 23% 26% 34% 31% 32% 33% 33% 34% 27% 34% 20% 35% 28% 4% 40% 27% 21% 29% 38%
o . . . o X . 20 2 . . .
Not at all confident (1) 369 176 181 EY 142 137 216 153 9% 82 94 34 26 37 116 253 211 158 65 111 87 80 324 38 s 149 25 55 39 26 191 %
34% 34% 33% 30% 40% 32% 35% 32% 37% 29% 38% 23% 8% 40% 32% 35% 31% 38% 37% 41% 31% 29% 35% 26% 2% 5% 37% 34% 58% 63% 4% 26%
o L L . e 5 w . Y v Y Yb* Yab* f
Don't know 116 26 90 38 40 39 54 62 30 31 19 14 2 19 28 88 64 52 23 23 28 22 98 17 17 17 3 10 2 4 29 32
1% 5% 16% 12% 1% 9% 9% 13% 12% 1% 8% 10% % 20% 8% 12% 10% 12% 13% 9% 10% 8% 1% 1% 9% 5% 5% 6% 3% 10% 7% 9%
. . . e o . . . . .
NET: Very/ fairly confident 259 141 115 105 73 82 159 100 56 82 6 50 9 16 120 139 189 70 31 a4 74 100 194 62 99 73 9 32 8 2 %0 102
24% 27% 21% 34% 20% 19% 26% 21% 2% 29% 19% 34% 17% 17% 33% 19% 28% 17% 17% 17% 26% 36% 21% 2% 54% 22% 14% 20% 12% 6% 21% 27%
EF K IKN® . . P R T STU w Zabed* d . . . .
NET: Not very/ at all confident 710 356 340 161 243 306 399 310 172 170 181 85 43 58 210 499 418 201 123 201 183 154 634 68 68 243 53 120 57 35 321 238
65% 68% 62% 53% 68% 72% 65% 66% 67% 60% 74% 57% 78% 63% 59% 69% 62% 70% 70% 75% 64% 56% 69% 6% 37% 73% 81% 74% 84% 85% 73% 64%
o o 1 - o . o Q v w X . Y Y Y Y Y f
Mean 1.96 202 191 220 1.83 1.90 1.99 191 1.89 206 1.83 225 176 181 214 1.86 205 1.80 1.86 175 1.99 223 1.90 236 274 184 177 185 157 136 1.83 208
EF K IKMN* . . P R . T STU w Zabc* . . . A e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Public

Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANC. How confident, if at all, are you that Reform UK... - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

QPLANC. How
confident, if at all, are
You that Reform Ul

havea  havea
good long- good plan
term for
economic ~ changing
planfor  Britain
Britain?  generally?

(A) ®)

Unweighted base 1085 1085
Weighted base 1085 1085
Very confident (4) 153 170
14% 16%

Fairly confident (3) 220 25
20% 2%

Not very confident (2) 210 174
19% 16%

3

Not atall confident (1) 3% 392
36% 36%

Don't know 112 104
10% 10%

NET: Very/ fairly confident 373 415
3a% 38%

A

NET: Not very/ at all confident 600 566
55% 52%

3

Mean 214 220

A

:nts of the international quality standard for market research, SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Minimum Base: 30( 100(%)

Columnheans (53): A/8. Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANC. How confident, if at all, are you that Reform UK... - have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female  18-38  35-54 5575  ABCl C2DE  North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Party ~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U] (0] (K) w (M) (N) ) (P) @ (R) (s) m () W) (w) x) (v) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ()
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 2 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 2 440 37
Very confident (4) 153 104 49 59 40 54 83 7 35 46 29 17 14 13 43 110 108 45 19 32 44 54 126 26 25 28 1 81 3 1 39 86
14% 20% 9% 20% 11% 13% 13% 15% 14% 16% 12% 11% 25% 14% 12% 15% 16% 11% 11% 12% 15% 19% 14% 18% 14% 8% 2% 50% 4% 3% 9% 23%
C EF . KL . ST a* . YZacd* . . e
Fairly confident (3) 220 123 % 76 63 81 116 104 53 61 42 39 8 17 79 141 164 56 29 44 61 74 187 31 44 62 9 54 7 6 61 99
20% 24% 17% 25% 18% 19% 19% 22% 20% 22% 17% 26% 15% 19% 22% 19% 24% 13% 16% 16% 21% 27% 20% 21% 24% 19% 14% 33% 10% 14% 14% 27%
c E . . . R ST . . Zacd* . . e
Not very confident (2) 210 97 111 50 68 92 119 EY 51 56 46 37 10 10 61 148 119 EY 42 55 61 42 185 24 55 55 13 17 9 5 67 85
19% 18% 20% 16% 19% 22% 19% 19% 20% 20% 18% 25% 18% 11% 17% 20% 18% 22% 24% 21% 21% 15% 20% 16% 30% 16% 20% 11% 13% 13% 15% 23%
N . . Zber . . . . N
Not at all confident (1) 390 170 208 85 147 159 242 148 91 95 107 44 21 33 145 245 211 179 66 111 97 83 331 52 51 171 32 6 45 28 243 69
36% 33% 38% 28% 1% 37% 39% 31% 35% 34% 24% 29% 38% 35% 40% 34% 31% 3% 37% 1% 34% 30% 36% 36% 28% 51% 49% 4% 66% 67% 55% 19%
o o H L . . . P Q v b* Yb Yb* . Yb* Yb* f
Don't know 112 29 83 34 38 40 53 59 28 25 23 13 2 20 30 82 68 44 21 27 2 23 % 14 9 18 10 4 5 2 29 31
10% 5% 15% 11% 11% 9% 9% 13% 11% 9% 9% 9% 4% 21% 8% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 5% 5% 15% 2% 7% 4% 7% 8%
B . . IKLM* . YZb* . . .
NET: Very/ fairly confident 373 227 143 135 102 136 199 175 88 107 7 56 2 30 122 251 273 100 48 75 105 128 314 58 69 EY 10 135 10 7 101 185
34% 3% 26% 45% 29% 32% 32% 37% 34% 38% 29% 37% 40% 33% 34% 35% 1% 24% 27% 28% 37% 6% 34% 39% 38% 27% 16% 83% 14% 17% 23% 50%
c e . . . 3 st acd* . Vzacd* . . e
NET: Not very/ at all confident 600 267 319 134 215 251 361 238 142 151 153 81 30 43 206 394 330 269 108 166 158 125 516 76 105 225 45 23 53 33 310 155
55% 51% 59% 24% 60% 59% 59% 51% 55% 53% 62% 54% 56% 46% 58% 54% 49% 65% 61% 62% 55% 45% 56% 52% 57% 68% 69% 14% 79% 79% 71% 2%
B o o H N . . . Q v v b* b b* . Yb* Yb* f
Mean 214 233 197 241 1.99 2.08 2,07 2.23 214 2.22 197 221 228 214 2.06 218 228 191 2,01 1.98 2.20 239 213 224 225 183 163 332 148 151 175 2559
C EF K . . . R . ST . Zacd* c . YZacd* . . e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANC. How confident, if at all, are you that Reform UK... - have a good plan for changing Britain generally?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female  18-38  35-54 5575  ABCl C2DE North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Party ~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] (] (K) (O] (M) (N) ) () (o] (R) (s) m w) V) (w) x) () 2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) )
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 371
Very confident (4) 170 116 53 58 44 68 % 76 43 47 32 20 12 15 47 123 114 56 20 39 56 48 148 20 32 34 1 81 2 1 40 99
16% 22% 10% 19% 12% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 13% 14% 23% 16% 13% 17% 17% 14% 11% 14% 20% 18% 16% 13% 17% 10% 1% 50% 3% 3% 9% 27%
C E . . . acd* . YZacd* . . e
Fairly confident (3) 245 134 108 74 70 101 126 119 52 74 49 44 10 15 85 160 170 76 38 60 59 79 207 38 52 65 12 63 6 3 69 123
23% 26% 20% 24% 20% 24% 21% 25% 20% 26% 20% 30% 19% 16% 24% 22% 25% 18% 22% 22% 21% 28% 22% 26% 28% 19% 19% 39% 9% 8% 16% 33%
. . . R cd* . Zacd* . . e
Not very confident (2) 174 85 86 49 64 61 % 78 41 38 48 24 12 11 58 116 113 62 26 42 52 47 144 27 47 48 6 10 9 10 55 67
16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 13% 19% 16% 21% 12% 16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 18% 17% 16% 19% 26% 15% 9% 6% 13% 23% 13% 18%
. . . . b . . . -
Not at all confident (1) 392 165 217 87 140 164 244 148 % 104 99 48 18 34 143 250 214 179 76 104 97 82 334 51 44 170 36 4 45 26 248 57
36% 32% 40% 29% 40% 39% 40% 31% 35% 37% 40% 32% 32% 37% 40% 34% 32% 3% 3% 39% 34% 30% 36% 34% 24% 51% 55% 3% 67% 62% 56% 15%
B D D H . . . Q v v b* Yb Yb* . YZb* Yb* f
Don't know 104 23 80 34 38 32 53 51 31 20 20 13 2 18 26 78 62 41 17 24 21 21 92 11 9 15 10 3 6 2 29 25
10% 4% 15% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 12% 7% 8% 9% 4% 19% 7% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 5% 4% 16% 2% 9% 4% 7% 7%
s . . e . b . . .
NET: Very/ fairly confident 415 250 161 132 113 169 220 195 % 122 80 65 23 30 132 283 283 132 58 98 115 127 355 58 84 99 13 144 8 5 108 22
38% 8% 30% 24% 32% 40% 36% 1% 37% 3% 32% 3% 2% 32% 37% 39% 2% 32% 33% 37% 40% 6% 38% 39% 46% 30% 20% 89% 12% 11% 25% 60%
C E K . . . R S Zacd* cd . YZacd* . . e
NET: Not very/ at all confident 566 250 303 137 204 225 340 226 131 142 147 72 29 45 201 366 326 240 102 146 149 128 478 78 91 219 42 15 54 35 303 124
52% 8% 56% 45% 58% 53% 56% 8% 51% 50% 60% 8% 54% 49% 56% 50% 49% 58% 58% 54% 52% 7% 52% 53% 49% 66% 64% 9% 80% 85% 69% 33%
B D H . . . Q b* Yb b* . Yb* Yzab* f
Mean 2.20 2.40 1.99 238 2,05 218 212 2.29 2.22 225 2.06 227 234 214 211 224 230 2.03 2,01 213 228 237 2.20 2.20 241 188 161 339 143 1.50 176 276
C E . . . R . ST Zacd* c . YZacd* . . e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Public

Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLAND. How confident, if at all, are you that the Liberal Democrats... - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

QPLAND. How
confident, if at all, are
you that the Liberal
Democrats...

havea  havea
good long- good plan
term for
economic ~ changing
planfor  Britain
Britain?  generally?

(A) ®)
Unweighted base 1085 1085
Weighted base 1085 1085
Very confident (4) 50 64
5% 6%
Fairly confident (3) 255 248
23% 2%
Not very confident (2) 297 293
27% 27%
Not atall confident (1) 276 275
25% 25%
Don't know 207 205
19% 19%
NET: Very/ fairly confident 305 312
28% 29%
NET: Not very/ at all confident 573 568
53% 52%
Mean 209 211

:nts of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and

Minimum Base: 30( 100(%)

Columnheans (53): A/8. Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

h the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLAND. How confident, if at all, are you that the Liberal Democrats... - have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female  18-34 3554 5575  ABCL  C2DE  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Party ~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (o) (E) 7 (G) (H) U} (0] (K) (B} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) s m ) ) (w) X) [\l @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (U]
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 3n
Very confident (4) 50 36 14 31 1 8 30 20 12 1 9 1 4 3 33 17 4 9 8 s 9 28 33 17 8 22 9 3 1 1 29 1
5% 7% 3% 10% 3% 2% 5% % 5% % 3% 8% 8% 3% 9% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 10% % 12% % 7% 14% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3%
c € . . . ’ R LY w . Yoet . . .
Fairly confident (3) 255 130 119 83 86 85 179 75 70 59 a8 55 8 14 103 152 173 81 34 65 74 72 208 45 26 120 30 31 15 7 145 56
23% 25% 2% 27% 24% 20% 29% 16% 27% 21% 19% 37% 16% 15% 29% 21% 26% 20% 19% 24% 26% 26% 23% 30% 14% 36% 47% 19% 2% 16% 33% 15%
H e . . ’ . Vb Vb . . . f
Not very confident (2) 297 139 153 71 87 139 169 128 81 78 72 27 15 24 100 197 177 120 56 86 68 76 258 37 70 91 10 19 28 19 125 %
27% 27% 28% 23% 25% 33% 28% 27% 31% 28% 29% 18% 27% 26% 28% 27% 26% 29% 31% 32% 24% 27% 28% 25% 38% 27% 16% 12% 41% 5% 29% 26%
DE L . . . ab* b - . ab* Zab*
Not at all confident (1) 276 162 110 47 102 127 131 145 55 81 64 28 18 30 66 210 161 115 a8 68 77 58 253 19 50 6 6 % 8 10 62 157
25% 31% 20% 16% 29% 30% 21% 31% 21% 29% 26% 18% 34% 32% 19% 29% 24% 28% 27% 25% 27% 21% 27% 13% 27% 14% 9% 60% 12% 25% 14% 2%
c o o G . . . o X za* . YZacd* . . e
Don't know 207 55 149 72 69 66 104 103 40 54 54 28 9 22 56 151 119 88 32 a4 57 42 173 29 30 54 9 13 15 s 78 50
19% 1% 27% 24% 19% 16% 17% 2% 16% 19% 22% 19% 16% 2% 16% 21% 18% 21% 18% 17% 20% 15% 19% 19% 16% 16% 14% 8% 2% 1% 18% 14%
8 F . . . . . . b .
NET: Very/ fairly confident 305 166 134 114 98 93 209 9 82 70 57 66 13 17 136 169 215 %0 42 70 83 100 241 62 35 142 40 34 16 8 174 67
28% 32% 25% 38% 27% 2% 34% 20% 32% 25% 23% 4% 23% 18% 38% 23% 32% 2% 2% 26% 29% 36% 26% 2% 19% 43% 60% 21% 24% 19% 40% 18%
c EF H N UKMN* . . P R ST w . Ybed YZbed* . . . f
NET: Not very/ at all confident 573 301 263 118 189 266 300 273 136 159 136 55 33 54 167 406 338 235 103 154 145 134 512 57 119 137 17 115 36 29 188 253
53% 58% 8% 39% 53% 62% 49% 58% 53% 56% 55% 37% 61% 58% 47% 56% 50% 57% 58% 57% 51% 49% 55% 38% 65% 41% 25% 71% 54% 70% 43% 68%
c o DE G L L L . 5 5 o X za* a . Zac* a* za* e
Mean 209 209 210 242 203 1.93 221 192 218 2.00 201 241 1.97 1.86 234 1.96 217 1.95 202 203 206 230 203 250 1.95 242 2.76 1.60 217 1.96 239 175
EF H N JKMN*® . . P R . STU wH b* Yb YZbc* . b* A f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLAND. How confident, if at all, are you that the Liberal Democrats... - have a good plan for changing Britain generally?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female  18-38  35-54 5575  ABCl C2DE North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Party ~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] (] (K) (O] (M) (N) ) () (o] (R) (s) m w) V) (w) x) () 2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) )
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 371
Very confident (4) 64 45 19 43 13 7 42 23 2 13 7 12 7 4 40 24 52 12 7 5 14 37 44 19 10 31 9 3 4 1 37 8
6% 9% 3% 14% 4% 2% 7% 5% 8% 5% 3% 8% 12% 4% 11% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2% 5% 13% 5% 13% 6% 9% 13% 2% 6% 2% 8% 2%
C EF K . K* . P R STU w . b b* . . . f
Fairly confident (3) 248 127 116 68 85 95 171 77 61 55 57 52 8 15 99 149 164 84 28 74 64 70 205 43 28 115 34 26 11 8 139 58
23% 24% 21% 22% 24% 22% 28% 16% 24% 20% 23% 35% 14% 16% 28% 20% 24% 20% 16% 27% 23% 25% 22% 29% 15% 35% 52% 16% 17% 19% 32% 16%
H IJMN* . . P s S . Ybc YZbed* . . . f
Not very confident (2) 293 140 148 65 93 134 165 128 78 74 74 30 14 23 99 194 178 115 57 83 77 68 259 32 7 87 8 29 26 18 119 109
27% 27% 27% 22% 26% 32% 27% 27% 30% 26% 30% 20% 25% 25% 28% 27% 27% 28% 32% 31% 27% 24% 28% 22% 39% 26% 12% 18% 39% 3% 27% 29%
D . . . Zab* a . . ab* ab*
Not at all confident (1) 275 159 113 53 100 122 131 144 51 87 60 29 18 31 67 208 159 116 51 64 77 57 247 23 45 46 5 95 9 9 61 151
25% 30% 21% 18% 28% 29% 21% 31% 20% 31% 24% 19% 33% 33% 19% 29% 24% 28% 29% 24% 27% 21% 27% 16% 24% 14% 7% 59% 13% 23% 14% 1%
C D D G I . . " o X Za* . YZacd* . a* e
Don't know 205 52 149 7 63 67 104 101 46 54 49 27 9 20 53 152 118 87 34 43 52 44 171 30 29 54 10 9 18 6 83 44
19% 10% 27% 24% 18% 16% 17% 21% 18% 19% 20% 18% 16% 22% 15% 21% 18% 21% 19% 16% 18% 16% 18% 20% 16% 16% 15% 5% 26% 14% 19% 12%
s p . . . ° b b . . - . ¢
NET: Very/ fairly confident 312 172 135 111 98 103 213 99 83 69 64 64 14 19 139 173 216 % 35 79 78 107 248 62 38 146 43 29 15 9 176 66
29% 33% 25% 37% 28% 24% 35% 21% 32% 24% 26% 3% 26% 20% 39% 24% 32% 23% 20% 29% 27% 39% 27% 2% 21% 24% 65% 18% 22% 21% 40% 18%
C EF H JKN* . . P R STU w . Ybed YZbed* . . . f
NET: Not very/ at all confident 568 299 261 119 194 256 297 272 129 161 134 59 32 54 166 403 337 231 108 147 154 125 506 55 116 133 13 125 35 27 181 260
52% 57% 8% 39% 54% 60% 8% 58% 50% 57% 54% 39% 58% 58% 6% 55% 50% 56% 61% 55% 54% 45% 55% 38% 63% 40% 19% 77% 51% 65% 1% 70%
C D D G L L . . I8 o v X Za* a . YZac* a* Za* e
Mean 211 212 2.10 244 2.04 197 224 194 225 1.98 2,05 238 2,07 1.90 237 1.98 2.20 197 194 2.09 2.06 237 2.06 250 2.02 247 285 158 221 2,01 2.43 177
EF H N JKN* . . P R . STU w* b* Yb YZbe* . b* A f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Public

Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANF. How confident, if at all, are you that the Green party.
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

QPLANF. How
confident, if at all, are
you that the Green

party.

havea  havea
good long- good plan
term for
economic ~ changing
planfor  Britain
Britain?  generally?

(A) ®)
Unweighted base 1085 1085
Weighted base 1085 1085
Very confident (4) 59 67
5% 6%
Fairly confident (3) 244 240
2% 2%
Not very confident (2) 286 293
26% 27%
Not atall confident (1) 305 309
28% 28%
Don't know 191 176
18% 16%
3
NET: Very/ fairly confident 303 308
28% 28%
NET: Not very/ at all confident 591 602
54% 55%
Mean 206 207

:nts of the international quality standard for market research, SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Minimum Base: 30( 100(%)

Columnheans (53): A/8. Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)




24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANF. How confident, if at all, are you that the Green party...... - have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female  18-34 3554 5575  ABCL  C2DE  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Party ~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (o) (E) 7 (G) (H) U} (0] (K) (B} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) s m ) ) (w) X) [\l @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (U]
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 3n
Very confident (4) 59 37 21 39 15 s 36 24 16 16 6 12 s s 33 26 45 14 12 s 12 28 43 16 6 26 1 7 12 1 34 10
5% 7% % 13% % 1% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 8% 9% 5% 9% % 7% 3% 7% 2% % 10% 5% 1% 3% 8% 2% % 17% 3% 8% 3%
EF F K* K* . P T v w . . . YZab* . f
Fairly confident (3) 244 119 112 113 78 52 163 80 68 62 49 43 7 15 107 137 170 74 35 42 65 %0 187 52 28 102 1 19 34 10 126 42
2% 23% 21% 37% 22% 12% 27% 17% 26% 22% 20% 29% 14% 17% 30% 19% 25% 18% 20% 16% 23% 33% 20% 35% 15% 31% 17% 1% 50% 25% 29% 1%
€ F H . . . ° R st w . v . . vzab* . f
Not very confident (2) 286 131 154 73 88 124 153 133 65 76 64 42 16 23 %0 196 185 101 6 % 76 54 253 32 59 100 20 26 12 16 129 83
26% 25% 28% 24% 25% 29% 25% 28% 25% 27% 26% 28% 29% 25% 25% 27% 28% 24% 26% 36% 27% 20% 27% 2% 32% 30% 30% 16% 17% 38% 29% 22%
. . . M b b . . . bt
Not at all confident (1) 305 181 122 33 105 167 155 150 57 79 84 37 16 32 77 228 163 142 49 80 89 65 285 20 66 52 23 97 2 10 85 180
28% 35% 2% 1% 30% 39% 25% 32% 2% 28% 34% 2% 30% 34% 22% 31% 24% 34% 28% 30% 31% 23% 31% 14% 36% 16% 36% 60% 3% 24% 19% 8%
c o DE I . . . o Q X et < et YZacd* . < e
Don't know 191 55 135 45 68 77 105 85 51 50 45 17 10 18 51 140 108 83 34 45 43 40 158 27 25 53 10 14 9 4 67 57
18% 10% 25% 15% 19% 18% 17% 18% 20% 18% 18% 1% 18% 19% 14% 19% 16% 20% 19% 17% 15% 14% 17% 19% 14% 16% 15% 9% 13% 10% 15% 15%
8 . . . o . . . . .
NET: Very/ fairly confident 303 156 134 153 93 57 199 104 84 78 54 55 12 20 140 163 215 88 47 a8 78 118 230 68 34 128 12 25 6 1 159 52
28% 30% 25% 50% 26% 13% 33% 2% 33% 27% 22% 37% 23% 2% 39% 22% 32% 21% 27% 18% 27% 43% 25% 6% 18% 38% 19% 16% 67% 27% 36% 14%
EF F H K KN* . . P R T STU w . Yab . . YZabd* . f
NET: Not very/ at all confident 591 312 276 106 194 201 309 283 123 155 148 78 32 55 168 424 348 243 9% 176 164 119 537 52 125 152 43 123 13 26 213 262
54% 60% 51% 35% 54% 68% 50% 60% 8% 55% 60% 52% 59% 59% 47% 58% 52% 59% 54% 66% 58% 43% 58% 35% 68% 6% 66% 76% 20% 62% 49% 71%
c o DE G I . . . o v v X et < et et . < e
Mean 206 203 208 262 201 1.70 216 1.94 221 206 1.88 223 202 191 231 1.94 217 1.88 207 1.88 2.00 234 1.98 253 184 236 1.83 157 294 207 229 163
EF F H KN K* . . P R . STU wH b* Yab . . YZab* A f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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24-089497-33 - 15th - 18th August 2025
Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANF. How confident, if at all, are you that the Green party...... - have a good plan for changing Britain generally?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not upPTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+  group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Party Other Remain Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] (] (K) (O] (M) (N) ) () (o] (R) (s) m w) V) (w) x) () 2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) )
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 371
Very confident (4) 67 39 27 45 19 4 40 27 19 17 9 14 4 5 39 28 49 19 14 8 12 30 52 15 8 28 2 4 17 2 42 13
6% 7% 5% 15% 5% 1% 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 5% 11% 4% 7% 4% 8% 3% 4% 11% 6% 10% 4% 9% 3% 2% 25% 4% 10% 4%
EF F . . . P u . b . . YZabd* . f
Fairly confident (3) 240 108 121 99 85 57 174 67 63 58 51 46 9 14 112 128 168 73 31 46 60 88 188 48 31 94 10 18 37 9 119 48
22% 21% 22% 33% 24% 13% 28% 14% 24% 21% 20% 31% 17% 15% 31% 18% 25% 18% 17% 17% 21% 32% 20% 32% 17% 28% 16% 11% 55% 23% 27% 13%
EF F H Nt . . P R sTU w . Yo . . Yzabd* . f
Not very confident (2) 293 141 150 81 80 132 149 144 78 71 61 a4 13 27 88 205 186 107 47 91 80 64 253 38 56 109 24 26 5 18 133 80
27% 27% 28% 27% 23% 31% 24% 30% 30% 25% 25% 29% 24% 29% 25% 28% 28% 26% 26% 34% 28% 23% 27% 26% 31% 33% 37% 16% 8% 42% 30% 21%
3 . . . v be* be bet . . bet f
Not at all confident (1) 309 181 126 33 109 166 156 153 55 88 84 30 19 32 72 237 169 140 54 77 94 61 286 20 66 52 21 101 2 8 80 180
28% 35% 23% 11% 31% 39% 25% 32% 21% 31% 34% 20% 35% 35% 20% 33% 25% 34% 30% 29% 33% 22% 31% 14% 36% 16% 32% 62% 2% 20% 18% 48%
c ) ) G ' [ . . i o Q v X 7t c 7t Yzacd® . o e
Don’t know 176 55 121 45 63 67 94 81 43 49 42 16 10 16 46 129 101 75 31 46 39 33 147 26 23 49 9 13 7 5 66 51
16% 10% 22% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17% 17% 17% 17% 11% 18% 17% 13% 18% 15% 18% 18% 17% 14% 12% 16% 18% 12% 15% 13% 8% 10% 11% 15% 14%
B . . . o . . . . .
NET: Very/ fairly confident 308 146 147 144 103 61 214 94 82 75 60 60 13 18 152 156 216 91 45 54 72 118 240 62 39 122 12 22 54 1 161 61
28% 28% 27% 47% 29% 14% 35% 20% 32% 27% 24% 40% 24% 20% 42% 21% 32% 22% 26% 20% 25% 43% 26% 42% 21% 37% 18% 13% 80% 27% 37% 16%
EF F H IKN® . . P R sTU w . Yab . . YZabd* . f
NET: Not very/ at all confident 602 322 277 114 189 298 305 297 132 159 145 74 32 59 160 441 354 247 100 168 174 125 539 59 122 161 45 127 7 26 213 259
55% 61% 51% 38% 53% 70% 50% 63% 51% 56% 59% 50% 59% 63% 45% 61% 53% 60% 57% 63% 61% 45% 58% 40% 67% 48% 68% 78% 10% 62% 48% 70%
c ) DE G . . . o v v v X 2 c zc* 2 . o e
Mean 207 201 211 2.60 2.04 172 219 1.92 222 201 1.93 232 1.94 1.88 238 191 217 191 2.04 1.93 1.96 236 201 247 1.88 235 1.88 1.49 3.14 212 233 1.67
EF F H KN JKN® . . P R . sTU wH b* Yab b* . Yzab* - f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANE. How confident, if at all, are you that a new left-wing political party founded by Jeremy Corbyn and Zarah Sultana... - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

QPLANE. How
confident, if at all, are
you that a new left-
‘wing political party
founded by Jeremy.
Corbyn and Zarah
Sultana...

e a
good long- good plan
term o

economic changing
planfor  Britain
Britain? _generally?

(A) (8)
Unweighted base 1085 1085
Weighted base 1085 1085
Very confident (4) 79 70
7% 6%
Fairly confident (3) 148 183
14% 7%
A
Notvery confident (2) 198 187
18% 7%
Notatall confident (1) as6 450
a2% %
Don't know 204 195
19% 18%
NET: Very/ fairly confident 227 253
21% 23%
A
NET: Not very/ atall confident 654 637
60% 59%
Mean 183 186

:nts of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

1000

Columnieans (5%): A/5. Miimum Base: 30(*") Small Base: 100(%)
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Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANE. How confident, if at all, are you that a new left-wing political party founded by Jeremy Corbyn and Zarah Sultana... - have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not upPTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+  group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Party Other Remain Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] (] (K) (O] (M) (N) ) () (o] (R) (s) m w) V) (w) x) () 2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) )
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 371
Very confident (4) 79 51 23 43 27 9 49 30 26 21 10 12 4 6 37 42 56 22 15 8 18 37 52 24 6 30 4 2 19 6 46 14
7% 10% 4% 14% 7% 2% 8% 6% 10% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 5% 9% 3% 6% 13% 6% 17% 3% 9% 6% 1% 28% 15% 10% 4%
c EF F K . . . P T u w . b . . Yzab* Yb* f
Fairly confident (3) 148 74 71 75 42 31 99 49 37 33 27 34 5 11 72 76 110 38 19 26 42 54 115 32 20 72 5 13 12 6 83 29
14% 14% 13% 25% 12% 7% 16% 10% 14% 12% 11% 23% 8% 12% 20% 11% 16% 9% 11% 10% 15% 20% 12% 22% 11% 22% 8% 8% 17% 15% 19% 8%
EF H I« . . P R st w . Yab . . . . f
Not very confident (2) 198 99 95 76 54 68 124 74 55 58 34 27 9 14 77 121 129 69 31 53 46 59 161 36 27 64 12 27 12 10 71 59
18% 19% 18% 25% 15% 16% 20% 16% 21% 21% 14% 18% 17% 16% 22% 17% 19% 17% 17% 20% 16% 21% 17% 25% 15% 19% 18% 17% 18% 24% 16% 16%
EF . . . . . . . .
Not at all confident (1) 456 231 223 48 150 259 224 232 97 124 127 49 23 37 106 350 254 202 77 128 128 83 422 29 112 104 25 114 12 11 149 230
42% 44% 41% 16% 42% 61% 36% 49% 37% 44% 52% 33% 42% 39% 30% 48% 38% 49% 43% 48% 45% 30% 46% 19% 61% 31% 38% 70% 17% 26% 34% 62%
D DE G [ . . . o a v v v x Zacd* e Zacd* . . e
Don’t know 204 68 132 62 83 59 117 87 42 47 48 28 14 25 66 138 122 82 35 54 52 44 176 26 18 63 19 6 13 8 90 39
19% 13% 24% 20% 23% 14% 19% 18% 16% 16% 19% 19% 26% 27% 18% 19% 18% 20% 20% 20% 18% 16% 19% 18% 10% 19% 29% 3% 20% 20% 20% 11%
8 F . . . . Yo Yb* . b* b* f
NET: Very/ fairly confident 227 125 94 118 68 40 148 79 64 55 38 46 8 17 109 118 166 61 35 33 60 91 167 56 27 102 9 15 31 13 129 43
21% 24% 17% 39% 19% 9% 24% 17% 25% 19% 15% 31% 15% 18% 30% 16% 25% 15% 20% 12% 21% 33% 18% 38% 15% 31% 14% 9% 46% 30% 29% 12%
c EF F H K K . . P R T sTU w . Yab . . Yab* Yb* f
NET: Not very/ at all confident 654 330 319 124 204 327 348 306 152 182 161 76 32 51 183 471 383 271 107 181 173 141 583 65 139 168 37 141 24 21 221 289
60% 63% 58% 41% 57% 77% 57% 65% 59% 64% 65% 51% 59% 55% 51% 65% 57% 66% 61% 67% 61% 51% 63% 44% 75% 50% 57% 87% 35% 50% 50% 78%
D DE G L L . . . o a v X Zacd* e Yzacd® . . e
Mean 1.83 1.88 174 247 1.80 1.43 1.95 1.68 1.97 1.80 1.60 207 173 1.80 214 1.68 1.94 1.64 1.81 1.59 1.78 219 173 243 1.53 211 1.74 138 2.70 224 2.07 148
EF F H K K* - . P R . sTU wr . Yab b* . Yzab* - f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
QPLANE. How confident, if at all, are you that a new left-wing political party founded by Jeremy Corbyn and Zarah Sultana... - have a good plan for changing Britain generally?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Total Gender Age Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote

White  Minority

Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal Green
Total Male  Female  18-38  35-54 5575  ABCl C2DE North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduate graduate Working working £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Party ~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] (] (K) (O] (M) (N) ) () (o] (R) (s) m w) V) (w) x) () 2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) )
Unweighted base 1085 527 541 344 398 343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442 759 326 151 243 246 368 905 169 165 380 68 133 70 42 485 320
Weighted base 1085 523 545 303 355 426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727 672 413 177 268 285 276 926 147 184 333 65 162 68 42 440 371
Very confident (4) 70 40 25 41 19 10 44 26 2 16 10 16 2 4 37 33 49 21 14 6 15 32 50 19 4 32 4 - 15 5 43 10
6% 8% 5% 13% 5% 2% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 11% 4% 4% 10% 5% 7% 5% 8% 2% 5% 12% 5% 13% 2% 10% 6% - 22% 12% 10% 3%
EF K* . . P T v w . Yb b* . Yzab* Yb* f
Fairly confident (3) 183 99 80 % 55 34 129 54 44 47 35 33 12 14 88 % 134 50 2 38 47 68 130 51 26 82 8 16 19 10 97 33
17% 19% 15% 31% 16% 8% 21% 12% 17% 17% 14% 22% 21% 15% 25% 13% 20% 12% 13% 14% 16% 25% 14% 35% 14% 25% 12% 10% 28% 24% 22% 9%
EF F H . . . 3 R sTU w . Yb . . Yb* b* f
Not very confident (2) 187 87 % 60 59 69 107 80 57 51 31 26 7 15 68 119 130 57 30 49 45 53 162 24 29 61 9 26 9 9 68 62
17% 17% 18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 17% 22% 18% 13% 17% 12% 16% 19% 16% 19% 14% 17% 18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 16% 18% 13% 16% 13% 22% 16% 17%
Not at all confident (1) 450 224 224 49 150 251 226 224 93 125 120 52 2 38 105 345 246 204 79 120 129 83 413 32 104 102 30 112 12 10 150 225
1% 3% 1% 16% 2% 59% 37% 7% 36% 24% 49% 35% 40% 1% 29% 7% 37% 49% 45% 45% 45% 30% 45% 22% 56% 31% 7% 69% 17% 25% 34% 61%
D DE G I . . . o Q v v v X Zcd* Zc* Zacd* . . e
Don't know 195 72 120 60 72 62 108 87 42 45 51 2 12 2 61 134 113 81 32 54 49 39 171 21 2 57 15 8 13 7 82 42
18% 14% 22% 20% 20% 15% 18% 18% 16% 16% 21% 15% 22% 23% 17% 18% 17% 20% 18% 20% 17% 14% 18% 15% 12% 17% 23% 5% 19% 17% 19% 11%
s . . . . b b . - b ¢
NET: Very/ fairly confident 253 140 105 135 74 44 173 80 66 62 44 49 14 18 124 129 182 7 36 45 62 101 180 69 29 114 12 16 34 15 139 43
23% 27% 19% 24% 21% 10% 28% 17% 26% 22% 18% 33% 25% 20% 35% 18% 27% 17% 21% 17% 22% 36% 19% 7% 16% 34% 18% 10% 51% 35% 32% 12%
C EF F H K* . . P R STU w . Yab . . Yzab* Yb* f
NET: Not very/ at all confident 637 312 320 109 209 320 332 304 149 176 151 78 29 53 173 464 376 261 109 169 174 136 575 56 133 162 39 138 21 20 219 286
59% 60% 59% 36% 59% 75% 54% 65% 58% 62% 61% 52% 53% 57% 8% 64% 56% 63% 61% 63% 61% 49% 62% 38% 72% 49% 60% 85% 30% 7% 50% 77%
D DE G . . . o v v v X Zcd* c < YZacd* . . e
Mean 1.86 1.90 178 2552 1.80 146 1.98 1.69 1.98 1.80 166 2.10 1.86 178 219 1.69 197 166 1.80 168 178 221 176 245 156 216 1.70 137 268 227 2.09 148
EF F H K JK* . . P R . STU wr . Yab b* . Yzab* A f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): A,B/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

QCONFIDENCE. How much confidence, if any, do you have that the UK Government is running the country... - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Agreat deal (4)

Afair amount (3)

Not very much (2)

Notatall (1)

Don't know

NET: A great deal/ fair amount

NET: Not very much/ Not at all

Mean

:nts of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and

Minimum Base: 30(

(QCONFIDENCE. How
much confidence, if
any, do you have that
the UK Government is
running the country...

properly,

competent
lyand  ..with
seriously?  integrity?
(A) ®)
1085 1085
1085 1085
2 %
8% 8%
254 264
23% 2%
332 297
31% 27%
3

345 361
2% 33%
61 73
6% 7%
346 354
32% 33%
678 658
62% 61%
209 208

100(%)

Columnheans (53): A/8. Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

h the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

QCONFIDENCE. How much confidence, if any, do you have that the UK Government is running the country... - ... properly, competently and seriously?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Agreat deal (4)

Afair amount (3)

Not very much (2)

Not atall (1)

Don’t know

NET: A great deal/ fair amount

NET: Not very much/ Not at all

Mean

(5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H, v

Total

Total
(A)
1085

1085

8%

254
23%

332
31%

345
32%

6%

346
32%

678
62%

Gender
Male Female
(B) ©
527 541
523 545
59 29
11% 5%

c

136 116
26% 21%
150 180
29% 33%
166 171
32% 31%
11 48
2% 9%

8

195 145
37% 27%
c
317 351
61% 64%
217 201

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X,

1834
(D)
344

303

2.52

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

35-54
(E)
398

355

121

105
29%

219
61%

203

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

\,O/P,Q/R,S/T/UN, W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Social grade Region Education
Non-
55-75 ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduate gradual
(F) ©) (H) U] (] (K) (O] (M) (N) ) ()
343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442
426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727
11 66 25 23 22 15 21 9 3 61 31
2% 11% 5% 9% 8% 6% 14% 16% 3% 17% 4%
H KN* KN* . P
89 191 63 63 62 55 a4 10 19 126 128
21% 31% 13% 24% 22% 22% 29% 19% 21% 35% 18%
u . . . »
142 172 161 78 91 80 38 12 34 86 247
33% 28% 34% 30% 32% 32% 25% 22% 36% 24% 34%
. . . o
175 154 191 83 93 88 37 19 25 69 276
41% 25% 40% 32% 33% 36% 24% 35% 27% 19% 38%
N s . . . o
9 30 32 10 16 9 11 4 12 16 46
2% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 13% 4% 6%
. . K*

99 257 89 86 84 70 65 19 22 187 158
23% 42% 19% 33% 30% 28% 43% 35% 24% 52% 22%
H JKN* . . P
318 326 352 162 184 168 74 31 59 155 523
75% 53% 74% 63% 65% 68% 50% 57% 63% 43% 72%
DE G L L L . . . o
1.84 229 1.83 210 2.05 1.98 235 217 201 2.52 1.87
H JKN* . . P

te

Employment status

Working
(o]
759

672

206
31%

183
27%

7%

239
36%

388
58%

221

Not
working

(R)
326

413

126
31%

163
39%

4%

107
26%

289
70%

upPTO
£19,999

(s)
151

177

18%

131
74%

Income

£20,000- £35,000 -

£34,999
m
243

268

26%

185
69%

£54,999
()
246

285

30%

186
65%

£55,000+
W)
368

276

20%
sTU

33%
sTU

21%

148
54%
sTU

114

2.56
sTU

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
(w) x)
905 169
926 147
59 31
6% 21%
w
202 52
22% 35%
w
293 34
32% 23%
318 23
34% 16%
X
53 8
6% 6%
261 82
28% 56%
w
612 57
66% 38%
X
2.00 2.65
w

Conservati

ve
(v)
165

184

17%

150
82%

1.84

Labour

@
380

333

199
60%
Yabed

120
36%

268
Yabe

General Election 2024 Vote

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(a)

232
Yb*

(b)
133

162

114
70%
Yzacd*

13%

140
87%
Zacd*

1.48

Green
Party

(c)

1.94

Other
(d)

203

Referendum 2016
vote

Remain
(e)
485

440

13%

143
33%

135
31%

200
45%

217
49%

242

39

Leave
()
320

113
31%

189
51%

2%

16%

302
81%
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Public
Political Pulse - August
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

QCONFIDENCE. How much confidence, if any, do you have that the UK Government is running the country... - ... with integrity?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Agreat deal (4)

Afair amount (3)

Not very much (2)

Not atall (1)

Don’t know

NET: A great deal/ fair amount

NET: Not very much/ Not at all

Mean

(5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H, v

Total

Total
(A)
1085

1085

8%

264
24%

297
27%

354
33%

658
61%

Gender
Male Female
(B) ©
527 541
523 545
56 30
11% 6%

c
140 121
27% 22%
138 155
26% 29%
175 179
33% 33%
15 59
3% 11%
8
196 152
37% 28%
c
312 334
60% 61%
215 201

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X,

1834
(D)
344

303

248

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

35-54
(E)
398

355

107
30%

217
61%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

\,O/P,Q/R,S/T/UN, W/X,Y/2/a/b/c/de/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Social grade Region Education
Non-
5575  ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduate graduat
(F) ©) (H) U] (] (K) (O] (M) (N) ) ()
343 709 376 260 281 243 155 53 93 643 442
426 613 472 258 283 247 150 54 93 358 727
15 70 19 28 15 14 23 6 4 62 27
4% 11% 4% 11% 5% 6% 15% 10% 4% 17% 4%
H JKN* . . P
88 183 81 67 70 49 45 16 17 120 144
21% 30% 17% 26% 25% 20% 30% 29% 18% 34% 20%
" . . . »
138 168 129 60 79 78 37 13 29 EY 207
32% 27% 27% 23% 28% 32% 25% 24% 31% 25% 28%
o . . .

173 159 201 88 100 92 34 18 29 69 291
1% 26% 3% 34% 35% 37% 23% 32% 31% 19% 40%
D G L L . . . o
12 32 41 15 18 13 11 2 14 16 57
3% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 15% 4% 8%

. . K* o
103 253 100 95 86 63 68 21 21 183 171
24% 1% 21% 37% 30% 26% 45% 39% 23% 51% 24%
H KN JKN* . . P
311 327 331 148 179 170 7 31 58 160 498
73% 53% 70% 58% 63% 69% 8% 57% 62% 45% 69%
DE G L I . . . o
187 228 181 214 2.00 194 241 217 1.95 251 1.86
H JKN* . . P

te

Employment status

Working
(o]
759

672

11%

184
27%

176
26%

188
28%

7%

260
39%

364
54%

224

Not
working

(R)
326

413

121

23%

294
71%

upPTO
£19,999

(s)
151

177

16%

128
72%

1.76

Income

£20,000- £35,000 -

£34,999
m
243

268

28%

179
67%

£54,999
()
246

285

32%

183
64%

2.06

£55,000+
W)
368

276

19%
sTU

147
53%
sTU

112

255
sTU

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
(w) x)
905 169
926 147
63 25
7% 17%
w
207 56
22% 38%
w
262 31
28% 21%
328 28
35% 19%
X
65 8
7% 6%
270 81
29% 55%
w
591 58
64% 40%
X
2.00 2.56
w

Conservati

ve
(v)
165

184

21%

143
78%

1.90

Labour

@
380

333

200
60%
Yabed

117
35%

272
Yabed

General Election 2024 Vote

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(a)

2.26
Ybe*

(b)
133

162

114
71%
Yzacd*

16%

135
83%

1.49

Green
Party

(c)

Zad*

7%

1.74

Other
(d)

1.97

Referendum 2016
vote

Remain
(e)
485

440

202
46%

215
49%

240

40

Leave
()
320

105
28%

188
51%

4%

18%

293
79%



